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Feedback Inventory for Students

SN Particulars Courses Session Page
no.
1 Action Taken Report (ATR) July 2023- June 2024 01-25
2 Questionnaire -1 M. Sc. | sem July 2023- December 2023 26-31
3 Questionnaire -11 M. Sc. | sem July 2023- December 2023 32-37
4 Feedback from M. Sc. | sem July 2023- December 2023 38-43
Parents
5 Questionnaire -1 M. Sc. 11 sem July 2023- December 2023 44-49
6 Questionnaire -11 M. Sc. Il sem July 2023- December 2023 50-61
7 Feedback from M. Sc. Il sem July 2023- December 2023 62-67
Parents
8 Feedback from Support Staff July 2023- December 2023 68-73
Support Staff
9 Questionnaire -1 M. Sc. Il sem July 2023- December 2023 74-79
10 Questionnaire -1 M. Sc. Il sem May - June 2024 80-86
11 Feedback from M. Sc. Il sem May - June 2024 8792
Parents
12 Questionnaire -1 M. Sc. IV sem May - June 2024 93-98
13 Feedback from M. Sc. IV sem May - June 2024 99-106
Parents
14 Questionnaire -111 M. Sc. IV sem May - June 2024 107-114
15 Feedback from M. Sc. IV sem May - June 2024 115-120
Parents
16 Feedback from Support Staff May - June 2024 121-126
Support Staff
17 Feedback from Alumni May - June 2024 127-132
Staff Association
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Al. Feedback Inventory for Students

(Questionnaire-1)
M. Sc. Isem.
Session: July 2023- December 2023

Q_Overall rating by Students

Satisfactory \

Very good

Good

Very Good Good  Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Remarks
Parameters of Responses (%0)
Very Good Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Total Response
33.33 50.00 16.67 00.00 30.00

Weblink: https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/ibGVNNe YigPjLE4vHqHroOXHOvLXx1hK2biENIa2ELXEY_3D

* Details analysis sheet attached.
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A2. Feedback Inventory for Students
(Questionnaire -11)

Q_ Overall rating

100%
0%
0%
T0%
60%

M. Sc. | sem.
Session: July 2023- December 2023

50%
A0%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Dr Jaishankar Dr Magendra Or Kamlesh Or Afaque
Paul {Cell Kumar Shukla Quraishi
Biology) Chandrawanshi (Microbial (Bio-Maolecules)
(Genetics) Physiology)
. Very good . Good Satisfacton Umsatisfact..

Name of Teachers Very good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
Dr.Jaishankar Paul 43.75% 50.00% 6.25% 0.00%
(Cell Biology)

Dr.Nagendra Kumar 34.38% 53.13% 12.50% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (Genetics)

Dr.Kamlesh Shukla 34.38% 59.38% 6.25% 0.00%
(Microbial Physiology)

Dr.Afaque Quraishi 75.00% 21.88% 3.13% 0.00%
(Bio-Molecules)

Source: https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/ibGVNNe YiqPjLE4vHgHr9bpKkzFI5L63fntMZcm3dJA_3D

* Details analysis sheet attached.
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Suggestions

Sl
As new pattern for exam has been designed so please conduct pre semester exam so that
students can get an idea about the main exams.

Response: Class tests in each paper are regularly conducted as per the new patterns.
Moreover, the upcoming Board of Studies meeting will address the suggested concerns.

S2
All is good

S3
All teachers are very good and helpful....

S4
Nothing.

S5
None

S6
No

S6
Everything is good.
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A3. Feedback Inventory for Parents

(M.Sc. I sem.)

Feedback from Parents,
Session: July 2023- December 2023

Q_Getting admission to the University for my ward is a matter of
pride for me.

GRS CE LR IE CIEEIERERENIEERIRE G EEICIGE(

100%
20%
0%
T0%

G60%
B0%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Strongly Agree (G50 MWeutral Disagree Strongly
Agres (o= ([ HEEE) disagree

0 IC O E @
qedd) HAFH)

Scale

Strongly Agree Agree  Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

5 4 3 2 1
Remarks
Parameters of Responses (%)
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Total Response
Agree
33.33 66.67 00.00 00.00 18.00

Source: https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/2P HIXYRcvXjDjLXSx0j82WsQA%egrviollZVjfxNIkk_3D

* Details analysis sheet attached.
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Suggestions
P1

As a student of biotechnology students should have exposure with morden equipment, kit or instrument or
should have knowledge about it.

Response:Indeed. This department itself is equipped with several sophisticated instruments.
There are various hands-on training sessions organized throughout the year, including
invited talks from internationally and nationally recognized experts. Moreover, the school
regularly provide exposure via M.Sc. dissertations at various nationally renowned
institutes.

P2

Students should be given career guidance by worthy professors and mentors so they can get motivated for
future life

Response: Teachers are well versed in their subjects, mentoring properly and timelyorganising
various activities for skill enhancement and career perspective. Along with this, subject-
wise MCQ-based class testsare frequently conducted to prepare for nation-level subject-

specific competitive exams. In addition, regular weekly seminars to enhance presentation
skills and confidence, and offer career guidance.

P3
Everything is good.

Response: We strive diligently for continuous improvement.

P4

Everything is all good over there no changes or suggestions is their from my side

Response: Same as P3.
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B1. Feedback Inventory for Students

(Questionnaire-1)
M. Sc. 111 semester
Session: July 2023- December 2023

Q_ Overall rating

100%
20%
0%
T0%
G0%
50%

40%

30%
20%
10%

0%

Very good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Remarks

Parameters of Responses (%6)
Very Good Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Total Response

37.04 51.85 11.11 00.00 27.00

Source:https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/C3PeDb3NIVHW CyGIB9xoBPjzUpmTuDad5sPbsfXZulw_3D

* Details analysis sheet attached.
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B2. Feedback Inventory for Students
(Questionnaire —I1)

M. Sc. 1l sem.

Session: July 2023- December 2023

Q_Overall rating of the teacher

et meds 0
cKippea: U

Answered: 27
100%

0%

80%

70%

80%

)

B0%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Dr Afaque Dr Nagendra Dr Jai Dr Shubhra Dr Kamlesh

Quraishi Kumar Shankar Paul Shukla

(Genetic Chandrawanshi (Bioprocess (Bioprocess {Environmenta

Engineering) (Biology o... Engineerin... Engineerin...

. Very good . Good Satisfa Unsatisfac
Name of Teachers Very good Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

Dr Afaque Quraishi 62.96% 29.63% 7.41% 0.00%
(Genetic Engineering)
DrNagendra Kumar 44.44% 48.15% 7.41% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (Biology of
Immune System)
Dr Jai Shankar Paul 37.04% 55.56% 7.41% 0.00%
(Bioprocess Engineering and
Technology)
DrShubhra Tiwari (Bioprocess 33.33% 55.56% 11.11% 0.00%
Engineering and Technology)
DrKamlesh Shukla 40.74% 55.56% 3.70% 0.00%

(Environmental Biotechnology)

Source:https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/C3PeDb3NIVHW CyGIB9xoBJVwWB0OCQDZKdohpdekakkk4 3D

* Details analysis sheet attached.
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Suggestions

S1

Industrial toor visiting

Response: Surely, there is a provision for student industrial visits every year. The excursion
tours are organized regularly. The majority of students opted for different places to visit.
The school is planning to visit the industry, too.

S2

Placement Cell
Response: Placement cell of the School and University regularly display the placement
opportunities. Various openings are shared in the student WhatsApp group.

S3
Allare good
Response: We try hard meticulously for continuous improvement.

Page 11 of 27



B3. Feedback Inventory for Parents
Feedback from Parents,
Session: July 2023- December 2023

Q_Getting admission to the University for my ward is a matter of
pride for me.

GRS e CEIRINE I ESIEREFENIEE I E SIS EEICIRE D)

100%

0%

T0%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Strongly Agree (HEH) MNeutral Dizagree Strongly
Agres (@T=n (3FEETE) disagree
HedAd)

Scale

Strongly Agree Agree  Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

5 4 3 2 1
Remarks
Parameters of Responses (%0)
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Total Response
Agree
29.41 52.94 11.76 5.88 17.00
Source:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/nUvD115PZOLwlZX7eoWmYKrJZsTHdAOUSY
K5UgMz6fRU_3D

* Details analysis sheet attached.
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Suggestions

P1

Internship and job placement should be provided for students.

Response: The department organizes various training sessions regularly for practical
learning. Moreover, the school regularly conducts M.Sc. dissertations at various renowned
institutes and at the institute itself.

P2

Placement Cell
Response: Placement cell of the School and University regularly display the placement
opportunities. Various openings are shared in the student WhatsApp group.

P3 Placement Cell
Response: Same as P2

Page 13 of 27



B4. Feedback from Support Staff
Session: July 2023- December 2023

Based on Q. 2: The procedures followed in the University are effective.

[ B T

R T T R R ]

Strongly Agres Meutral Disagree Strongly
Scale
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
5 4 3 2 1
Remarks
Parameters (%)
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total Response
Agree disagree
00.00 50.00 50.00 00.00 00.00 02

Source:https://www.surveymonkey.com/summary/C3PeDb3NIVHWCyYGIBIxoBOnOA8 Izr GzAqLQZ6vs bdbs _

3D?ut_source=lihp

* Details analysis sheet attached.

Suggestions for further improve ment:

SS1
Promotion should be in time. Promotion from peon to LDC is scheduled after five years but after eleven years
there is no updates and no progress for promotion scheme.

Response: The matter is forwarded to the university administration.

SS2
Promotion scheme should be implemented for Research Assistant.

Response: The issue is forwarded to the university administration.
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C1. Feedback Inventory for Students

(Questionnaire -1)

M.Sc. Il sem.

Session: January 2024- June 2024

Q_Overall rating by Students
Answered: 33 Skipped: 0

1009
a0%
50%
70%
60%
B0
409

30%
20%
109%

0%

Very good Good Satisfactory

Scale

Unszatisfactory

Very Good Good | Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Remarks

Parameters of Responses (%0)

Very Good Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

Total Response

33.33 45.45 21.21 00.00

33.00

Source:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/ UCeVIGMbyayXaphlADAeTtA2 C5PIx_2B Kze9WghRIiKlg_3D

* Details analysis sheet attached.
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C2. Feedback Inventory for Students

(Questionnaire -2)
M.Sc. llsem.
Session: January 2024- June 2024

Q_Overall rating by Students

Answered: 31 Skipped: 0
100%
80%
80%
T0%
G60%
B0%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Prof K. K Dr. Dr Dr. Dr. Dr Dr.
Sahu Jaishanka Magendra Afaque Kamlesh Afaque Jaishanka
(Biostati  r Paul Kumar Quraighi K. Shukla Quraishi  r Paul
S1ICS v (Biost... Chandr... (Plant... (Macro... (Class... (Class...
. Very good . Good Satisfactory Unsatisfact
Scale
Very Good Good | Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
Teachers Very Good| Good |Satisfactory| Unsatisfactory
Prof K KSahu (Biostatistics & Computer| 51.61% 38.71% 9.68% 00.00%
Application in Biotechnology)
Dr. Jaishankar Paul(Biostatistics & 54.84% 32.26% 12.90% 0.00%
Computer Application in Biotechnology)
Dr. Nagendra Kumar Chandrawanshi 32.26% 54.84% 12.90% 0.00%
(Molecular Biology)
Dr. Afaque Quraishi 61.29% 32.26% 06.45% 0.00%
(Plant Biotechnology)
Dr. Kamlesh K. Shukla 25.81% 54.84% 12.90% 6.45%
(Macromolecules &Enzymology)
Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Class Seminar) 54.84% 45.16% 0.00% 0.00%
Dr. Jaishankar Paul (Class Seminar) 41.94% 54.84% 3.23% 0.00%

Source:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/uTNEdUIOOJTTGpP6nCSt_2FW3I0fQ KOz AtQjak gAws bfl_3D

* Details analysis sheet attached.
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Suggestions

Slindustrial vist out of state.

Response: The University regularly organizes placements through its placement cell; its
notifications are shared with the students and Alumni social media groups. Many
interested candidates participated and benefitted. Industrial visits areroutinely scheduled
at academic sessions. The course curriculum already has a segment for industrial visits
and internships.

S2 Regular Industrial visit in and out of state.
Response: Same as S1

S3 Industrial vist out of state.
Response: Same as S1

S4 Animated videos makes study easy for students.

Response: Teachers are well versed in their subjects, mentoring properly and organising
various activities for skill enhancement. The faculty members also encouraged students to
explore some platforms such as AMRITA  VISHWA VIDYAPEETHAM
(https://www.vlab.co.in/partici pating -institute -amrita-vishwa-vidyapeetham) and https://swayam.gov.in/

portal etc.)

S5 Lectures shouldn't be very lengthy, The course of approach to explain a topic should be more easier.

Response: The syllabus has been formulated and aligned with the prescribed UGC and DBT,
including national-level competitive exams. The faculty of this school are well versed in their
subjects and mentoring the students. We are trying to improve continuously to make things
simple and interesting by explaining the subject with examples, slide-show presentations,
practical demonstrations and hands-on training.

S6Everything is good.
Response: The University system and Teaching Fraternity always try to do their best for
students to each achievable level.

ST7Teachers are interactive and helpful
Response: Same response as S6.
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file:///E:\IQAC%202023-24\Feedback%20ATR%202023-24\AMRITA%20VISHWA%20VIDYAPEETHAM%20(https:\www.vlab.co.in\participating-institute-amrita-vishwa-vidyapeetham)%20and%20https:\swayam.gov.in\%20portal%20etc.)
file:///E:\IQAC%202023-24\Feedback%20ATR%202023-24\AMRITA%20VISHWA%20VIDYAPEETHAM%20(https:\www.vlab.co.in\participating-institute-amrita-vishwa-vidyapeetham)%20and%20https:\swayam.gov.in\%20portal%20etc.)
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file:///E:\IQAC%202023-24\Feedback%20ATR%202023-24\AMRITA%20VISHWA%20VIDYAPEETHAM%20(https:\www.vlab.co.in\participating-institute-amrita-vishwa-vidyapeetham)%20and%20https:\swayam.gov.in\%20portal%20etc.)
file:///E:\IQAC%202023-24\Feedback%20ATR%202023-24\AMRITA%20VISHWA%20VIDYAPEETHAM%20(https:\www.vlab.co.in\participating-institute-amrita-vishwa-vidyapeetham)%20and%20https:\swayam.gov.in\%20portal%20etc.)

C3. Feedback Inventory for Parents
Feedback from Parents (M.Sc. Il sem. students)
Session: January 2023- June 2023

Q_Getting admission to the University for my ward is a matter of
pride for me.

GRE R ECEIRINECIESIEREFENIE R EREISEEICIRF D)

Neutral Dizagree Strongly
(=D (HEEET) disagree

HEFHA)

Scale

Strongly Agree Agree  Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

5 4 3 2 1
Remarks
Parameters of Responses (%6)
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Total Response
Agree
36.36 54.55 09.09 00.00 12.00
Source:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/viQul VIEdoP pt C5JbXEpouc I9NX5T_2BFY1M3cVxBUEjY_3D

* Details analysis sheet attached.
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Suggestions

P1Provide library

Response: The university has a well-established library for students available, both in online
and offline modes. An enriched library is also there in the department. Both facilities are
available during working duty hours.

P2 Ewverything is good
Response: The University's whole system and the Teaching fraternity are always trying to do
the best for students to each achievable level.
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D1. Feedback Inventory for Students

Session: January 2024- June 2024

Q_Overall rating

Answered: 24 5

kipped: 0

100%
890%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

(Question

naire -1)

M.Sc. 1V sem.

Very good Goo

d Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

Scale
Very Good Good | Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
Remarks
Parameters of Responses (%6)
Very Good Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Total Response
12.50 66.67 20.83 00.00 14.00
Source:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/AiA6 jf48j KXkRfKojntlzkZ505 K _2BiJAZuOMVXwOVQEc_3D

* Details analysis sheet attached.
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D2. Feedback Inventory for Students

(Questionnaire -11)
M.Sc. IV sem.

Session: January 2024- June 2024

Q_Overall rating

Answered: 22 Skipped: 0

100%
20%
80%
T0%

&

0%
0%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
D Dr Dr. Dr

|

Dir

|”

Prof Dr SK
Kamlesh Shubhra Jaishank MNagendra Keshav Afague Jadhay  Nagendra
Shukla,  Tiwari, ar Paul, Kumar Kant Quraishi  {Class Kumar
PAPER.. PAPER3 PAPER-14 Chand..  Sahu,... PAPER-16 Seminar) Chand...
. ery good . Good Satisfacto Unsarisfac
Teachers Very Good Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory
DrKamlesh Shukla, PAPER -13 18.18 % 63.64% 18.18% 0.00%
DrShubhra Tiwari, PAPER-13 9.09 % 63.64% 27.27% 0.00%
DrJaishankar Paul, PAPER-14 18.18% 63.64% 18.18% 0.00%
DrNagendra Kumar 22.73% 68.18% 9.09% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi, PAPER-15
Prof Keshav Kant Sahu, PAPER 16 9.09% 59.09% 22.73% 9.09%
Dr Afaque Quraishi PAPER-16 36.36% 59.09% 4.55% 0.00%
Dr SK Jadhav (Class Seminar) 22.73% | 68.18% 9.09% 0.00%
DrNagendra Kumar Chandrawanshi | 23.81% | 71.43% 4.76% 0.00%
(Class Seminar)

Source:https://www.surveymonkey.com/anal yze/Ff6 ZH5Sk9ajHi2 1h327ip9d XdBsW_2B

SAvV_2F716 YYIntCO9M 3D

* Details analysis sheet attached.

No Suggestion
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D3. Feedback Inventory for Students
(Questionnaire -3)

M.Sc. IV sem.,
Session: January 2023- June 2023

Q. Was the teacher?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 0
100
Prof 5 K Dr.
Jadhawv *’-= sha ,-f JE Kaml °‘E‘1l:| a Shan k= ‘*‘1Lb|‘ a
(M.5c. Kant Sahu Quraishi Shu kl.: *’m ar Paul Tiwari
Biotech.) (M.Sc.... (M.5¢c.... {M.5c.... Chandr... (M. 5c.... (M.5¢c....
B courtecus B ruce frers Stric
Teachers Courteous Rude Indifferent Strict
ProfS K Jadhav 84.00% 0.00% 04.00% 12.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.)
Dr. Keshav Kant Sahu 48.00% 16.00% 08.00% 28.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.)
Dr Afaque Quraishi 88.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.)
DrKamlesh Shukla 92.00% 0.00% 8.00% 00.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.)
DrNagendra K Chandrawanshi 84.00% 0.00% 12.00% 04.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.)
Dr. Jai Shankar Paul 72.00% 4.00% 12.00% 12.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.)
Dr. Shubhra Tiwari 96.00% 0.00% 04.00% 00.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.)
Source:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/j3ARc_2FuQqKqgLnS5ICyQpGve pZpavMrxctH6 xptMnyUO0_3D
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D4. Feedback Inventory for Parents

Feedback from Parents, M.Sc. IV
Session January 2024- June 2024

Q- Getting admission to the University for my ward is a matter of pride for me (Based on).

Answered: 20  Skipped: 0
100%
80%
80%
T0%
0%
B0%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Strongly Agree (HEOd) MNeutral Disagree Strongly
Agres (dc|n (FHEET) disagree
O IC O 13 @
HEH) HEEOE)
Scale
Strongly Agree Agree  Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree
Remarks
Parameters of Responses (%6)
Strongly Agree | Agree | Neutr | Disagree | Stronglydisagree | Total Response
al
30.00 55.00 15.00 00.00 00.00 20

Source:https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/j3ARc_2FuQqgKqLnS5ICyQpGj5t2kDUIIB2ioY_2BEUWA

8rA 3D

* Details analysis sheet attached.
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Suggestions for further improvement:

P 1 Keep going with your strategies for student wellfare.

Response: The university regularly organizes placements through its placement cell. The
school and university regularly organize classes and invitedlectures for career
guidance. We formulate the syllabus that aligns with national-level competitive exams.
Moreover, the university runs a UGC coaching cell targeting competitive exams.

P2 Bachhokounkepadhai k sathaurkaushalvikash me unkasahyogkiyajanachahiye
Response: Same as P1

P 3 & argt it weer=ir T A HHAT AT, AFT AISAATA RATATAT ..

Response: The course curriculum ‘syllabi* has focused wholly on practical and
employability inclusion with a strengthened careers approach and dynamic learning
outcomes. Thus, looking to the regulation and maintenance of the basic code of conduct
might be following the strict rules and regulations. In addition, the complaints and
suggestionsare always open to all. To date, not a single such case has been recorded. But
we believe that will be taken care of if there is.

P4 There must be a placement

Response: The University is regularly organizing placements through its placement cell.Its
notifications are shared with the students and Alumni social media groups. Many
interested candidates participated and benefitted. The school also intimates the students
about placement opportunities.

P5 Placement should be incorporated
Response: Same as P4.
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E. Feedback from Support Staff
Session January 2024- June 2024

Based on Q. 2: The procedures followed in the University are effective.
Answered: 4  Skipped: O

100%
20%
0%
70%
0%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Strongly Agree MNewutral Disagres Strongly
Agree disagres
Scale
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
5 4 3 2 1
Remarks
Parameters (%)
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total Response
Agree disagree
00.00 75.00 25.00 00.00 00.00 04
Source:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/j3ARc_2FuQqgKqgLnS5ICyQpGm_2BH2reN44e2Da_2BwBnu4Cgl_3D

* Details analysis sheet attached.

Suggestions for further improve ment:

SS1

My promotion is delayed by 11years kindly seriously take care of this matter and resolve this issue
regarding promotion. Promotion should be given timely.
Response: The matter is forwarded to the university administration.

SS2

The provision for promotion exists even for forth classs employees but not for RA, it is not applicable
despite of having all the educational qualifications. This aspect should be considered.
Response: The issue is forwarded to the university administration.
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F. Feedback Inventory for Alumni
Alumni Association of Biotechnology

Session :January 2024- June 2024

Q_PRSU is involving alumni in its activities.

Agree

Scale

Strongly Agree Agree  Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

5 4 3 2 1
Remarks
Parameters of Responses (%0)
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Total Response
Agree
40.00 53.33 6.67 00.00 15.00

Source:https://www.surveymonkey.com/anal yze/j3ARc_2FuQqKgLnS5ICyQpGiB XuwFynJXRLgs3bpadpVI_
3D

* Details analysis sheet attached.
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Suggestions

AABM1

Alumini should focus more on organizing interactive program with entrepreneurs for startups n job
opportunity in research field.

Response: At the department and university levels, a process has been initiated under the
banner of the Alumni Association to create placements through industry-established
alumni. A few have benefited from this initiative.

AABM2

The alumni umbrella should be properly organize some events along with departmental alumni
association.

Response: At the department and university levels, this process has been initiated, and
probably very soon, such activities will be organised at the PRSU Campus.

AABM3

Date of Alumni Meet should be in between August - September is comfortable for working Alumni

Response: The Alumni Association of Biotechnology always calls or connects purposely to
finalize dates of meetings with alumni through the active group on social media, followed
by 2 - 3 executive body meetings. The Association will interact with the maximum number
of members and finalize the schedule for all future events.

AABM3

Intended to improve curriculum activities.

Response: Same as AABM1, AABM2 and AABMS etc.
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25
Action Taken Report

1. Feedbacksreceived from Students, Parents, and Alumni were analyzed
usingthe software- Monkey survey
(https://www.surveymonkey.com/home/){27 June 2024, 5.38 pm}.

2. Feedback details were discussed in the Staff Council Meeting
(2!/(0/20’2/{) of the school in which members of this counci]
unanimously decided to take necessary steps to resolve the issues raised

by the respondents.A summary of the report is mentioned below:

(a) Student's Overall Rating for the Programs
Students of the I, II, I, and IV semesters of M.Sc.rated the program

satisfactory and above. However, the school is constantly working on

overallimprovement.

(b) Student is Overall Rating for the Teachers
Most of the students of all the semesters rated the teachers as satisfactory
and above. The Chairperson of the Staff Council discussed it with all
faculty members individually and suggestedmaking  necessary

improvements to them in particular dimension. -

(¢ )Feedback from Supporting Staff
All the supporting staff showed their satisfaction towards the university

administration.The same was informed to the authorities.
Nt — .
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M.Sc. | sem., Dec-2023 ; Q-1 , Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur, SoS in Biotechnol... Qo

SUMMARY DESIGN SURVEY COLLECT RESPONSES ANALYZE RESULTS PRESENT RESULTS
Question Summaries Insights and Data Trends Individual Responses
Y Rules ®© Saved views & Shared data 4 Exports Q Insights Add to dashboard ¥ ]
RULES @ <
RESPONDENTS: 30 of 30
+ FILTER + COMPARE + SHOW . .
Page 1: Questionnaire -1
No rules applied e

Q1 s® cCustomize  Saveasv

Rules allow you to FILTER, COMPARE and SHOW results to
see trends and patterns.

Depth of the course content including project work, if any

Answered: 29  Skipped: 1

Learn more »

- gOOd -
Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 31.03% 9
v Good 44.83% 13
v Satisfactory 24.14% 7
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 29

Q2 s®  Ccustomize Save as'v

Extent of coverage of course

Answered: 30 Skipped: 0


https://www.surveymonkey.com/summary/ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9cH_2FoYnVTVpKrcBhLH0ddUI_3D?tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/create/?sm=ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9cH_2FoYnVTVpKrcBhLH0ddUI_3D&tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/collect/list?sm=ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9cH_2FoYnVTVpKrcBhLH0ddUI_3D&tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9cH_2FoYnVTVpKrcBhLH0ddUI_3D?tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/stories/ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9cH_2FoYnVTVpKrcBhLH0ddUI_3D?tab_clicked=1
https://help.surveymonkey.com/en/surveymonkey/analyze/analyzing-results
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9cH_2FoYnVTVpKrcBhLH0ddUI_3D
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/data-trends/ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9cH_2FoYnVTVpKrcBhLH0ddUI_3D
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/browse/ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9cH_2FoYnVTVpKrcBhLH0ddUI_3D

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30%  40%  50%  60% 70%  80%  90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES &
v Very good 23.33% 7
v Good 60.00% 18
v Satisfactory 13.33% 4
v Unsatisfactory 3.33% 1
TOTAL 30

Q3 s®  Customize Save as'v

Applicability / relevance to real life situations

Answered: 30  Skipped: 0

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 30.00% 9
v Good 40.00% 12
v Satisfactory 26.67% 8
v Unsatisfactory 3.33% 1
TOTAL 30



Q4 s®  Customize Save asv

Learning value (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual
skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives)

Answered: 30 Skipped: 0

Very good
Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 40.00% 12
v Good 40.00% 12
v Satisfactory 20.00% 6
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 30

Q5 $$> Customize Save as¥

Clarity and relevance of textual reading material

Answered: 30 Skipped: 0

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30%  40% 50%  60% 70%  80%  90% 100%



ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES v

v Very good 30.00% 9
v Good 40.00% 12
v Satisfactory 26.67% 8
v Unsatisfactory 3.33% 1
TOTAL 30
Q6 s®  Customize Save as'v

Relevance of additional source material (Library)

Answered: 30 Skipped: 0

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 16.67% 5
v Good 36.67% il
v Satisfactory 33.33% 10
v Unsatisfactory 13.33% 4
TOTAL &

Q7 s customize Save as'v

Extent of effort required by students (you) to cope with the
course/ program

Answered: 28  Skipped: 2



None

Very less

Less
Maximum
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES &
v None 3.57% 1
v \Very less 3.57% 1
v Less 32.14% 9
v Maximum 60.71% 17
TOTAL 28
Q8 s® Customize  Saveas¥

Provision of sufficient time for feedback

Answered: 29  Skipped: 1

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 13.79% 4
v Good 68.97% 20
v Satisfactory 17.24% 5
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 29



Q9

CHART TYPE DISPLAY OPTIONS COLORS LABELS

Apply to all (Some may not change) @

Overall rating

Answered: 30 Skipped: 0

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Very good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
ANSWER CHOICES v RESPONSES v
v Very good 33.33% 10
v Good 50.00% 15
v Satisfactory 16.67% 5
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 30

ENGLISH .
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M.Sc. | sem.; Dec-2023 Q-Il Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur Qo

SUMMARY DESIGN SURVEY COLLECT RESPONSES ANALYZE RESULTS PRESENT RESULTS
Question Summaries Insights and Data Trends Individual Responses
Y Rules ® Saved views & Shared data 4 Exports Q Insights Add to dashboard ¥ ]
RULES @ 4
RESPONDENTS: 32 of 32
+ FILTER + COMPARE +SHOW
Page 1
No rules applied e
PP Q1 s$®  customize Save as'¥

Rules allow you to FILTER, COMPARE and SHOW results to
see trends and patterns.

A knowledge base of the teacher (as perceived by you)

Learn more »

Answered: 32 Skipped: O

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10% .
0%

Dr Jaishankar Dr Nagendra Dr Kamlesh Dr Afaque
Paul (Cell Kumar Shukla Quraishi
Biology) Chandrawanshi (Microbial (Bio-Molecules)
(Genetics) Physiology)
. Very good . Good Satisfactory Unsatisfact...
Y VERY _ GOOD Y SATISFACTORY Y UNSATISFACTORY Y TOTALY WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
v DrJaishankar Paul (Cell 59.38% 37.50% 3.13% 0.00%
Biology) 19 12 1 0 32 144
v Dr Nagendra Kumar 43.75% 50.00% 6.25% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi 14 16 2 0 32 1.63
(Genetics)
v  Dr Kamlesh Shukla 46.88% 43.75% 6.25% 3.13%
(Microbial Physiology) 15 4 2 1 32 1.66
~ Dr Afaque Quraishi (Bio- 81.25% 15.63% 3.13% 0.00%
Molecules) 26 5 1 0 32 1.22
Q2 @ cCustomize  Saveas¥

Communication skills (in terms of articulation and comprehensibility)

Answered: 32 Skipped: O


https://www.surveymonkey.com/summary/ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9SgWyCH9rYOSmGWN8X5WXb0_3D?tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/create/?sm=ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9SgWyCH9rYOSmGWN8X5WXb0_3D&tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/collect/list?sm=ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9SgWyCH9rYOSmGWN8X5WXb0_3D&tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9SgWyCH9rYOSmGWN8X5WXb0_3D?tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/stories/ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9SgWyCH9rYOSmGWN8X5WXb0_3D?tab_clicked=1
https://help.surveymonkey.com/en/surveymonkey/analyze/analyzing-results
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9SgWyCH9rYOSmGWN8X5WXb0_3D
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/data-trends/ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9SgWyCH9rYOSmGWN8X5WXb0_3D
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/browse/ibGVNNeYiqPjLE4vHqHr9SgWyCH9rYOSmGWN8X5WXb0_3D
https://www.surveymonkey.com/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/pricing/upgrade/?ut_source=header_upgrade&ut_source3=webplat
https://www.surveymonkey.com/create/?ut_source=header

03

100%

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Dr Jaishankar
Paul (Cell
Biology)
. Very good
¥ VERY
GOOD
Dr Jaishankar Paul (Cell 56.25%
Biology) 18
Dr Nagendra Kumar 25.00%
Chandrawanshi 8
(Genetics)
Dr Kamlesh Shukla 53.13%
(Microbial Physiology) 17
Dr Afaque Quraishi (Bio- 68.75%
Molecules) 22

Dr Nagendra Dr Kamlesh Dr Afaque
Kumar Shukla Quraishi
Chandrawanshi (Microbial (Bio-Molecules)
(Genetics) Physiology)
- Good Satisfactory M unsatisfact...
GOOD ¥ SATISFACTORY ¥  UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTAL~Y WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
37.50% 6.25% 0.00%
12 2 0 32 150
50.00% 21.88% 3.13%
16 7 1 32 2.03
37.50% 9.38% 0.00%
12 3 0 32 1.56
28.13% 3.13% 0.00%
9 1 0 32 1.34

s®  customize  Saveasv

Sincerity / Commitment of the teacher

Answered: 32 Skipped: O

Q4

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Dr Jaishankar

Paul (Cell
Biology)
. Very good
Y VERY
GOOD
Dr Jaishankar Paul (Cell 46.88%
Biology) 15
Dr Nagendra Kumar 50.00%
Chandrawanshi 16
(Genetics)
Dr Kamlesh Shukla 48.39%
(Microbial Physiology) 15
Dr Afaque Quraishi (Bio- 71.88%
Molecules) 23

Dr Nagendra Dr Kamlesh Dr Afaque
Kumar Shukla Quraishi
Chandrawanshi (Microbial (Bio-Molecules)
(Genetics) Physiology)
. Good Satisfactory I unsatisfact...
GOOD Y SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTALY WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
50.00% 3.13% 0.00%
16 1 0 32 1.56
40.63% 9.38% 0.00%
13 3 0 32 159
41.94% 6.45% 3.23%
13 2 1 31 1.65
25.00% 3.13% 0.00%
8 1 0 32 1.31

Interest generated by the teacher

Answered: 32 Skipped: O

@  customize  Saveasv



100%

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% | I
Dr Jaishankar Dr Nagendra Dr Kamlesh Dr Afaque
Paul (Cell Kumar Shukla Quraishi (Bio
Biology) Chandrawanshi (Microbial Molecules)
(Genetics) Physiology)
. Very good - Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...
Y VERY _ GOOD Y SATISFACTORY Y UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTALY WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
v DrJaishankar Paul (Cell 48.39% 41.94% 9.68% 0.00%
Biology) 15 13 3 0 31 161
~ Dr Nagendra Kumar 40.63% 50.00% 9.38% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi 13 16 3 0 32 1.69
(Genetics)
~ Dr Kamlesh Shukla 34.38% 53.13% 9.38% 3.13%
(Microbial Physiology) il 17 3 1 32 1.81
v Dr Afaque Quraishi (Bio 64.52% 29.03% 6.45% 0.00%
Molecules) 20 9 2 0 31 142
Q5 s®  customize Save asv

Ability to integrate course material with environment / other issues, to
provide a broader perspective

Answered: 32 Skipped: O

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% | I
Dr Jaishankar Dr Nagendra Dr Kamlesh Dr Afaque
Paul (Cell Kumar Shukla Quraishi
Biology) Chandrawanshi (Microbial (Bio-Molecules)
(Genetics) Physiology)
. Very good - Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...
Y VERY _ GOOD ¥ SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORYY TOTALY WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
v DrJaishankar Paul (Cell 34.38% 46.88% 18.75% 0.00%
Biology) il 15 [ 0 32 1.84
~ Dr Nagendra Kumar 31.25% 56.25% 12.50% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi 10 18 4 0 32 1.81
(Genetics)
~ Dr Kamlesh Shukla 31.25% 53.13% 12.50% 3.13%
(Microbial Physiology) 10 17 4 1 32 1.88
~ Dr Afaque Quraishi (Bio- 62.50% 31.25% 6.25% 0.00%
Molecules) 20 10 2 0 32 144
Q6 s®  customize Save asv
Ability to integrate content with other courses “

Answered: 31 Skipped: 1



100%

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Dr Jaishankar Dr Nagendra Dr Kamlesh Dr Afaque
Paul (Cell Kumar Shukla Quraishi (Plant
Biology) Chandrawanshi (Microbial Biotechechnology
(Genetics) Physiology ) )
. Very good - Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...
Y VERY _ GOOD Y SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTALY WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
v DrJaishankar Paul (Cell 41.94% 4516% 12.90% 0.00%
Biology) 13 14 4 0 31 171
~ Dr Nagendra Kumar 32.26% 58.06% 9.68% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi 10 18 3 0 31 177
(Genetics)
~ Dr Kamlesh Shukla 36.67% 46.67% 16.67% 0.00%
(Microbial Physiology ) il 4 5 0 30 1.80
v Dr Afaque Quraishi (Plant 45.16% 48.39% 6.45% 0.00%
Biotechechnology) 4 15 2 0 31 1.61
Q7 s®  customize Save asv

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class (include availability of
the teacher to motivate further study and discussion outside class)

Answered: 32 Skipped: O

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% - | —
Dr Jaishankar Dr Nagendra Dr Kamlesh Dr Afaque
Paul (Cell Kumar Shukla Quraishi
Biology) Chandrawanshi (Microbial (Bio-Molecules)
(Genetics) Physiology)
. Very good - Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...
Y VERY _ GOOD Y SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY Y TOTALY WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
v DrJaishankar Paul (Cell 50.00% 37.50% 6.25% 6.25%
Biology) 16 12 2 2 32 1.69
~ Dr Nagendra Kumar 37.50% 43.75% 15.63% 313%
Chandrawanshi 12 4 5 1 32 1.84
(Genetics)
v Dr Kamlesh Shukla 53.13% 37.50% 9.38% 0.00%
(Microbial Physiology) 17 12 3 0 32 1.56
~ Dr Afaque Quraishi (Bio- 48.39% 41.94% 9.68% 0.00%
Molecules) 15 13 3 0 31 161
Q8 s®  customize Save asv

Ability to design quizzes / tests / assignment / examination and project . )
evaluate students’ understanding of the course



Answered: 32 Skipped: O

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

« Dr Jaishankar Paul (Cell

Biology)

~ Dr Nagendra Kumar
Chandrawanshi
(Genetics)

v Dr Kamlesh Shukla
(Microbial Physiology)

w Dr Afaque Quraishi (Bio

Molecules)

Q9

Overall rating

Answered: 32 Skipped: O

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

~ Dr Jaishankar Paul (Cell

Biology)

v Dr Nagendra Kumar
Chandrawanshi
(Genetics)

v Dr Kamlesh Shukla
(Microbial Physiology)

v Dr Afaque Quraishi (Bio-

Molecules)

Q10

Suggesstion

Answered: 9  Skipped: 23

Dr Jaishankar
Paul (Cell
Biology)

. Very good

Y  VERY
GOOD

43.75%
4

43.75%
4
40.63%
13

48.39%
15

Dr Jaishankar
Paul (Cell
Biology)

B very good

Y  VERY
GOOD

43.75%
14

34.38%
n
34.38%
n

75.00%
24

Dr Nagendra Dr Kamlesh Dr Afaque
Kumar Shukla Quraishi (Bio
Chandrawanshi (Microbial Molecules)
(Genetics) Physiology)
. Good Satisfactory M unsatisfact...
GOOD Y SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTAL~ WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
46.88% 9.38% 0.00%
15 3 0 32 1.66
43.75% 12.50% 0.00%
14 4 0 32 1.69
46.88% 12.50% 0.00%
15 4 0 32 172
45.16% 6.45% 0.00%
4 2 0 31 1.58
59 Customize SaveasVv
Dr Nagendra Dr Kamlesh Dr Afaque
Kumar Shukla Quraishi
Chandrawanshi (Microbial (Bio-Molecules)
(Genetics) Physiology)
B Good Satisfactory [ unsatisfact...
GOOD Y~ SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTALY WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
50.00% 6.25% 0.00%
16 2 0 32 163
53.13% 12.50% 0.00%
17 4 0 32 178
59.38% 6.25% 0.00%
19 2 0 32 172
21.88% 3.13% 0.00%
7 1 0 32 128

g

Save asv
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Q  search Responses
Showing 9 responses

12/20/2023 07:52 PM

None

12/20/2023 06:23 PM

Nothing.

12/20/2023 06:21 PM

No

12/20/2023 06:18 PM

Everything is good.

12/20/2023 06:14 PM
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View respondent's answers
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View respondent's answers
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M.Sc. | sem_Feedback from Parents, (HTdT-OaT I Uidfehan) MSc | SoS in Biotechnology Pt. Ravishankar... Qo

SUMMARY DESIGN SURVEY COLLECT RESPONSES ANALYZE RESULTS PRESENT RESULTS
Question Summaries Insights and Data Trends Individual Responses
Y Rules ® Saved views & Shared data 4 Exports Q Insights Add to dashboard ¥ ]
RULES @ 4
RESPONDENTS: 18 of 18
+ FILTER + COMPARE +SHOW
Page 1
No rules applied e
PP Q1 Save as'¥
Rules allow you to FILTER, COMPARE and SHOW results to
Address

see trends and patterns.

Learn more » Answered: 18  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
Name (ATH) : Responses 100.00% 18
Gender (ﬁ'i"'[) : Responses 100.00% 18
Age (39) : Responses 100.00% 18
Name of the Student (ST/STAT T ATH): Responses 100.00% 18
Occupation (IdH): Responses 100.00% 18
Address (4dT): Responses 100.00% 18
Year Passed Out: Responses 0.00% 0
Contact address: Responses 0.00% 0
Email Address Responses 0.00% 0
Phone or Mobile Number (qﬂ?mﬁw:ﬁﬁ): Responses 100.00% 18
Q2 s®  customize  Saveasv

Getting admission to the University for my ward is a matter of pride for
me. (AR s¢/dIct & for fasyfaemera o gast fiyer TR fore 7d &bl S1d 6 1)

Answered: 18  Skipped: O

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Strongly Agree (FgHd) Neutral Disagree jtrongly
?gfee () (3198Hd) ( lsAagree
HeHd) SHH)
ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES ~
¥ Strongly Agree (E‘G!T‘ITW HgHd) 33.33% 6
v Agree (HgHd) 66.67% 12
¥ Neutral (dC®)) 0.00% 0
¥ Disagree (3HgHd) 0.00% 0
¥ Strongly disagree (EEHTW 3HgHd) 0.00% A

TOTAL 18
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Q3 s®  customize Save asv

The admission process in the University is fair and accurate and the

University Employees are Cooperative.(ﬁmﬁmmﬁw&[ 3R
i § IR fayfaeney & HHar! ggart )

Answered: 18  Skipped: O
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30%

20%

-
0%

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree disagree
ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
~ Strongly Agree 16.67% 3
v Agree 77.78% 14
v Neutral 5.56% 1
v Disagree 0.00% 0
~ Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 18
Q4 s$®  customize Save as'v

My ward is improving his knowledge base through interaction

with professors of the University.(ﬁﬂ@ﬂﬁ%@@ﬂﬂ%mmémﬂ
ST o H1ETH U 30 T4 o YR H YUR PR W)

Answered: 18  Skipped: O

100%
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=
0%

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly

Agree disagree
ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES ~
v Strongly Agree 22.22% 4
v Agree 61.11% il
v Neutral 16.67% 3
w Disagree 0.00% 0
v Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 18



Q5

@  customize

Save asv

The discipline in the University is good. and also The atmosphere in the
University is conducive for learning.(ﬁ%’mﬁ SR 3BT ; AU B!
fayfaee o1 TRid The- & fu sFpa )

Answered: 18  Skipped: O

ANSWER CHOICES
v Strongly Agree
v Agree

v Neutral

~ Disagree

100%
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80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

v Strongly disagree

TOTAL

Q6

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

RESPONSES
61.11%
38.89%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

Strongly
disagree

s®  customize

There is a positive change in the behavior of my ward after joining

the University.([3Yfa=ad & Uaw oF o &1¢ IR dd & IdgR H YBHRIHD
gfkadH T g l)

Answered: 18  Skipped: O

Strongly Agree

ANSWER CHOICES
w Strongly Agree
v Agree

v Neutral

v Disagree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

v Strongly disagree

TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

Save as'v

50%

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
27.78%
61.11%

1%
0.00%

0.00%

90% 100%



Q7 s$®  customize Save as'v

| have great respect for Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University. and Pt.
Ravishankar Shukla University is one of the best Universities in cc.Hd

RfoRieR e fayfaeTed o1 9gd THH axal g | 3R 1. =i e
fasyfemay e & wd9s fayfaaraal § 4 U B 1)

Answered: 18  Skipped: O

Stonely Aeree _
heree _

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
w Strongly Agree 55.56% 10
v Agree 44.44% 8
¥ Neutral 0.00% 0
v Disagree 0.00% 0
v Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 18
Q8 s$® customize  Saveasv

The University information is accessible to all and The curriculum of the
course is well designed and promotes the learning experience of the

students.([A4faETaa &1 STHGR! Tt & ot Yau g 3R UTGUsHH &I Uiedeh
331 IRE Y I foman a1 § SIR ST & WReH o 374 &l dglat ad g )

Answered: 18 Skipped: 0
Stronely feree _
haree _

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES
v Strongly Agree 38.89%

TOTAL 18



ANSWER CHOICES
v Agree
v Neutral
v Disagree
v

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Q9

¥  RESPONSES v
55.56% 10
5.56% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

18
59 Customize Save asv

Employability is given focus in the curriculum design, the curriculum
incorporates recent changes in the area.(UIGJhH (Sl T AR R &

feaT ST 8, 3R UTsashH &9 H 81d & uRadH! o! AT HRAT8 1)

Answered: 18  Skipped: O

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES
v Strongly Agree
v Agree
v Neutral
~ Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Q10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Y  RESPONSES v
27.78% 5
50.00% 9
22.22% 4
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

18
$$> Save asVv

Suggestions for further improvement:(Gﬂﬁ JUR CANLY NEUEH;

Answered: 6  Skipped: 12

RESPONSES (6)

Q  Search Responses

Showing 6 responses

& WORD CLOUD

& TAGS (0) Sentiments: OFF

As a student of biotechnology students should have exposure with morden equipment, kit or instrument or should have

knowledge about it.

12/30/2023 09:49 AM

View respondent's answers

Everything is all good over there no changes or suggestions is their from my side

12/29/202310:53 PM

View respondent's answers
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No any suggestions
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SUMMARY DESIGN SURVEY COLLECT RESPONSES

ANALYZE RESULTS PRESENT RESULTS

Question Summaries Insights and Data Trends Individual Responses

Y Rules ® Saved views & Shared data

RULES @ <
+FILTER + COMPARE + SHOW
No rules applied o

Rules allow you to FILTER, COMPARE and SHOW results to
see trends and patterns.

Learn more »

4 Exports Q Insights Add to dashboard ¥ ]

RESPONDENTS: 27 of 27

Page 1: Questionnaire -1

Q1 s$® customize  Saveasv

Depth of the course content including project work, if any

Answered: 27  Skipped: O

Very good .

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 1M.11% 3
v Good 62.96% 17
v Satisfactory 18.52% 5
v Unsatisfactory 7.41% 2
TOTAL 27

Q2 s®  customize Save as'v

Extent of coverage of course

Answered: 27  Skipped: O
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Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30%  40%  50%  60% 70%  80%  90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES &
v Very good 18.52% 5
v Good 62.96% 17
v Satisfactory 14.81% 4
v Unsatisfactory 3.70% 1
TOTAL 27

Q3 s®  Customize Save as'v

Applicability / relevance to real life situations

Answered: 27  Skipped: O

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 3.70% 1
v Good 74.07% 20
v Satisfactory 22.22% 6
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 27



Q4 s®  Customize Save asv

Learning value (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual
skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives)

Answered: 27  Skipped: O

Very good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 29.63% 8
v Good 59.26% 16
v Satisfactory M.11% 3
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 27

Q5 $$> Customize Save as¥

Clarity and relevance of textual reading material

Answered: 27  Skipped: O

Very good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30%  40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%



ANSWER CHOICES
v Very good

v Good

v Satisfactory

v Unsatisfactory

TOTAL

Q6

¥  RESPONSES
22.22%
55.56%
18.52%

3.70%

s®  Customize

Relevance of additional source material (Library)

Answered: 27

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0%

ANSWER CHOICES
v Very good

v Good

v Satisfactory

v Unsatisfactory

TOTAL

Q7

Skipped: 0

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Y  RESPONSES
18.52%
62.96%
18.52%

0.00%

$®  customize

27

Save asv

27

Save asV¥

Extent of effort required by students (you) to cope with the
course/ program

Answered: 27

Skipped: 0



None

Very less

Less

Maximum

0% 10% 20% 30%  40%  50%  60% 70%  80%  90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES &
v None 0.00% 0
v \Very less 14.81% 4
v Less 37.04% 10
v Maximum 48.15% 13
TOTAL 27

Q8 s®  Customize Save as'v

Provision of sufficient time for feedback

Answered: 27  Skipped: 0

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 7.41% 2
v Good 66.67% 18
v Satisfactory 25.93% 7
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 27



ENGLISH .

Q9

s$®  customize

Overall rating

Answered: 27
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M.Sc. Il sem.; Dec-Jan 2022-2023 _Q-II Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur Qo

SUMMARY DESIGN SURVEY COLLECT RESPONSES

Y Rules ®© Saved views & Shared data

RULES @ X
+FILTER + COMPARE + SHOW
No rules applied L

Rules allow you to FILTER, COMPARE and SHOW results to
see trends and patterns.

Learn more »

ANALYZE RESULTS PRESENT RESULTS

Question Summaries Insights and Data Trends Individual Responses

J Exports Q Insights Add to dashboard ¥ ]

RESPONDENTS: 27 of 27

Page 1: SoS in Biotechnology

Q1 s$®  customize Save as'¥

Knowledge base of the teacher (as perceived by you)

Answered: 27  Skipped: O

Dr Afaque
Quraishi
(Genetic...
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Kumar
Chandrawansh...

Dr Jai shankar
Paul
(Bioprocess...

Dr Shubhra
Tiwari
(Bioprocess...
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Shukla
(Environment...
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Y VERY _ GOOD ¥ SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTAL~ WEIGHTED

GOOD AVERAGE
v Dr Afaque Quraishi 62.96% 29.63% 7.41% 0.00%
(Genetic Engineering) 17 8 2 0 27 144
v Dr Nagendra Kumar 51.85% 40.74% 7.41% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (Biology of 4 il 2 0 27 1.56
Immune System)
w Dr Jai shankar Paul 44.44% 51.85% 3.70% 0.00%
(Bioprocess Engineering 12 14 1 0 27 1.59
and Technology)
v DrShubhra 33.33% 48.15% 18.52% 0.00%
Tiwari (Bioprocess 9 13 5 0 27 1.85
Engineering and
Technology)
~ Dr Kamlesh Shukla 44.44% 40.74% 14.81% 0.00%
(Environmental 12 1 4 0 27 1.70
Biotechnology)
Q2 s$®  customize Save as'¥

Communication skills (in terms of articulation and comprehensibility)

Answered: 27  Skipped: O
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(Genetic...
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Dr Shubhra
Tiwari
(Bioprocess...

Dr Kamlesh
Shukla
(Environment...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B very good B Good [ satisfactory [ unsatisfact...
Y VERY _ GOOD ¥ SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY Y TOTAL~ WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
v Dr Afaque Quraishi 62.96% 33.33% 3.70% 0.00%
(Genetic Engineering) 17 9 1 0 27 14
~ Dr Nagendra Kumar 40.74% 51.85% 7.41% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (Biology of 1 4 2 0 27 1.67
Immune System)
v Dr Jai Shankar Paul 51.85% 40.74% 7.41% 0.00%
(Bioprocess Engineering 14 n 2 0 27 1.56
and Technology)
v DrShubhra 48.15% 48.15% 3.70% 0.00%
Tiwari (Bioprocess 13 13 1 0 27 1.56
Engineering and
Technology)
v Dr Kamlesh Shukla 44.44% 51.85% 3.70% 0.00%
(Environmental 12 14 1 0 27 159
Biotechnology)
Q3 s$®  customize Save as'¥

Sincerity / Commitment of the teacher



Answered: 27  Skipped: O
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Paul
(Bioprocess...
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(Environment...

0%

10%

. Very good
VERY
GOOD

v Dr Afaque Quraishi 66.67%
(Genetic Engineering) 18

v Dr Nagendra Kumar 59.26%
Chandrawanshi (Biology of 16
Immune System)

v DrJai Shankar Paul 40.74%
(Bioprocess Engineering n
and Technology)

v DrShubhra 37.04%
Tiwari (Bioprocess 10
Engineering and
Technology)

v Dr Kamlesh Shukla 48.15%
(Environmental 13

Biotechnology)

Q4

30%

. Good

GOOD ~

29.63%
8

33.33%
9

51.85%
14

59.26%
16

37.04%
10

40% 50% 60%

. Satisfactory

SATISFACTORY ¥
3.70%
T
7.41%
2

7.41%

3.70%

14.81%

70% 80% 90%

. Unsatisfact...

UNSATISFACTORY ¥
0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%

100%
TOTAL~ WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

27 1.37
27 148
27 1.67
27 1.67
27 1.67
Customize Save



Interest generated by the teacher

Answered: 27  Skipped: O

Dr Afaque
Quraishi
(Genetic...

Dr Nagendra
Kumar
Chandrawansh...

Dr Jai Shankar
Paul
(Bioprocess...

Dr Shubhra
Tiwari
(Bioprocess...

Dr Kamlesh
Shukla
(Environment...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very good . Good . Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...

Y VERY _ GOOD ~ SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTALY WEIGHTED

GOOD AVERAGE
v Dr Afaque Quraishi 70.37% 25.93% 3.70% 0.00%
(Genetic Engineering) 19 7 1 0 27 1.33
v Dr Nagendra Kumar 40.74% 51.85% 7.41% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (Biology of 1l 4 2 0 27 1.67
Immune System)
v DrJai Shankar Paul 33.33% 59.26% 7.41% 0.00%
(Bioprocess Engineering 9 16 2 0 27 174
and Technology)
v DrShubhra 33.33% 48.15% 18.52% 0.00%
Tiwari (Bioprocess 9 13 5 0 27 1.85
Engineering and
Technology)
~ Dr Kamlesh Shukla 44.44% 48.15% 7.41% 0.00%
(Environmental 12 13 2 0 27 1.63

Biotechnology)



Q5

@  customize  Saveasv

Ability to integrate course material with environment / other issues, to
provide a broader perspective

Answered: 27

Skipped: 0
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(Genetic Engineering) 12
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~  Dr Jai Shankar Paul 29.63%
(Bioprocess Engineering 8
and Technology)

v DrShubhra 25.93%
Tiwari (Bioprocess 7
Engineering and
Technology)

v Dr Kamlesh Shukla 40.74%

(Environmental
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0

TOTAL Y

27

27

27
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WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
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Q6 s®  customize Save asv

Ability to integrate content with other courses

Answered: 27  Skipped: O
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The promotion policies of the University are encouraging and the
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TR B)

Answered: 2 Skipped: O

Strongly Agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30%  40%  50% 60% 70%  80%  90% 100%



ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES N

w Strongly Agree 0.00% 0
v Agree 0.00% 0
v Neutral 50.00% 1
v Disagree 50.00% 1
v Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 2
Q7 @  customize Save as¥

The employees are having clear understanding of their roles
and responsibilities, Also The superior-subordinate relationships are fine.

(HARE! Pl 3! YHPB131 R ol & Ty IH 81 38! 8, WU 8l
SER-R Ty Sb 2 1)

Answered: 2 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

heree _

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Strongly Agree 0.00% 0
v Agree 100.00% 2
v Neutral 0.00% 0
v Disagree 0.00% 0
v Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 2
Q8 s$®  customize Save as'¥

The administration respects women employees and treats them well, and
further The employees have the opportunity to contribute to process

development.(URTTE AfRHT HHATRAT &7 THIH BT § 3R I 1Y 3T
HIGR HT 8, 3R 3N HHARAT ! Ufehar & faery & TTe &R &1
TR a8 1)

Answered: 2 Skipped: O



Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES
v Strongly Agree
v Agree
v Neutral
~ Disagree
-

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Q9

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES i
0.00% 0
50.00% 1
50.00% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

2

59 Customize Save asv

The employee grievances are settled fairly and also The University
provides opportunities and support to the Staff and their family members.

(HHATRET B RIBTdl 1 e TU § FuerT far srdr g 3R fayfearaa
HHANTT 3R I7h URGR & TS B a9 3R Jeradl Ht e a8 1)

Answered: 2 Skipped: O

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES
~ Strongly Agree
v Agree
v Neutral
v Disagree
-

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Q10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES v
0.00% 0
50.00% 1
50.00% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

2

59 Save



Suggestions for further improvement:(\’rﬂﬁ JUR & feru NEUES;

Answered: 2 Skipped: 0

RESPONSES (2) & WORD CLOUD & TAGS (0) Sentiments: OFF

(2]

Q_ Search Responses
Showing 2 responses

Promotion should be in time. Promotion from peon to LDC is scheduled after five years but after eleven years there is no updates and
no progress for promotion scheme.

12/22/2023 03:16 PM View respondent's answers

Promotion scheme should be implemented for Research Assistant.

12/20/2023 07:13 PM View respondent's answers
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M.Sc. Il sem. Q-1,S0S in Biotechnology, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur Qo
SUMMARY DESIGN SURVEY COLLECT RESPONSES ANALYZE RESULTS PRESENT RESULTS
Question Summaries Insights and Data Trends Individual Responses

Y Rules ® Saved views & Shared data

RULES @ <
+FILTER + COMPARE + SHOW
No rules applied o

Rules allow you to FILTER, COMPARE and SHOW results to
see trends and patterns.

Learn more »

4 Exports Q Insights Add to dashboard ¥ ]

RESPONDENTS: 33 of 33

Page 1:

Q1 s$® customize  Saveasv

Depth of the course content including project work, if any

Answered: 32 Skipped: 1

e -

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 18.75% 6
v Good 59.38% 19
v Satisfactory 21.88% 7
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 32

Q2 s®  customize Save as'v

Extent of coverage of course

Answered: 33 Skipped: 0
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Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30%  40%  50%  60% 70%  80%  90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES &
v Very good 18.18% 6
v Good 63.64% 21
v Satisfactory 18.18% 6
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 33

Q3 s®  Customize Save as'v

Applicability / relevance to real life situations

Answered: 33 Skipped: 0

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 24.24% 8
v Good 42.42% 14
v Satisfactory 33.33% il
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 33



Q4 s®  Customize Save asv

Learning value (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual
skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives)

Answered: 33 Skipped: 0
Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 24.24% 8
v Good 51.52% 17
v Satisfactory 21.21% 7
v Unsatisfactory 3.03% 1
TOTAL 83

Q5 $$> Customize Save as¥

Clarity and relevance of textual reading material

Answered: 33 Skipped: 0

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30%  40% 50%  60% 70%  80%  90% 100%



ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES v

v Very good 15.15% 5
v Good 60.61% 20
v Satisfactory 21.21% 7
v Unsatisfactory 3.03% 1
TOTAL 33
Q6 s®  Customize Save as'v

Relevance of additional source material (Library)

Answered: 33 Skipped: 0

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 24.24% 8
v Good 27.27% 9
v Satisfactory 39.39% 13
v Unsatisfactory 9.09% 3
TOTAL &

Q7 s customize Save as'v

Extent of effort required by students (you) to cope with the
course/ program

Answered: 33 Skipped: 0



None

Very less

Less
Maximum
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES &
v None 27.27% 9
v \Very less 6.06% 2
v Less 27.27% 9
v Maximum 39.39% 13
TOTAL 33
Q8 s® Customize  Saveas¥

Provision of sufficient time for feedback

Answered: 33 Skipped: 0

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 21.21% 7
v Good 48.48% 16
v Satisfactory 27.27% 9
v Unsatisfactory 3.03% 1
TOTAL 33



ENGLISH .

Q9

Overall rating

Answered: 33
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Good
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TOTAL

Skipped: 0

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Y  RESPONSES

33.33%

45.45%

21.21%

0.00%

s$®  customize

Unsatisfactory

Save as"v
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M.Sc. Il semester , May- June -2024, Q-Il Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur Qo

SUMMARY DESIGN SURVEY COLLECT RESPONSES ANALYZE RESULTS PRESENT RESULTS
Question Summaries Insights and Data Trends Individual Responses
Y Rules ® Saved views & Shared data 4 Exports Q Insights Add to dashboard ¥ ]
RULES @ X
RESPONDENTS: 31 of 31
+ FILTER + COMPARE +SHOW X .
Page 1: SoS in Biotechnology
No rules applied e
PP Q1 s$®  customize Save as'¥

Rules allow you to FILTER, COMPARE and SHOW results to
see trends and patterns.

A knowledge base of the teacher (as perceived by you)

Learn more »

Answered: 31 Skipped: 0

100%
90%
80%

50%

70%
60%
40%
30%
20%
10% I I
0%
Dr. Dr. Dr.

Prof KK Dr Dr. Dr
Sahu Jaishanka  Nagendra Afaque Kamlesh Afaque Jaishanka
(Biostati r Paul Kumar Quraishi K. Shukla Quraishi r Paul
stics ... (Biost... Chandr... (Plant... (Macro... (Class...  (Class...
. Very good . Good Satisfactory Unsatisfact...
Y VERY _ GOOD Y SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY Y TOTALY WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
v Prof KK Sahu 51.61% 35.48% 12.90% 0.00%
(Biostatistics & Computer 16 il 4 0 31 1.61
Application in
Biotechnology)
v DrJaishankar Paul 58.06% 38.71% 3.23% 0.00%
(Biostatistics & Computer 18 12 1 0 31 145
Application in
Biotechnology)
v Dr. Nagendra Kumar 35.48% 38.71% 25.81% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (Molecular n 12 8 0 31 1.90
Biology)
~ Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Plant 64.52% 32.26% 3.23% 0.00%
Biotechnology) 20 10 1 0 31 139
~ Dr. Kamlesh K. Shukla 19.35% 45.16% 32.26% 3.23%
(Macromolecules & 6 14 10 1 31 219
Enzymology)
v Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Class 74.19% 22.58% 3.23% 0.00%
Seminar) 23 7 1 0 31 1.29
v DrJaishankar Paul (Class 46.67% 46.67% 3.33% 3.33%
Seminar) 14 14 1 1 30 1.63
Q2 s$®  customize Save asv

Communication skills (in terms of articulation and comprehensibility)

Answered: 31 Skipped: 0
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100%

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% -
Prof KK Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr
Sahu Jaishanka  Nagendra Afaque Kamlesh Afaque Jaishanka
(Biostati r Paul Kumar Quraishi K. Shukla Quraishi r Paul
stics ... (Biost... Chandr... (Plant... (Macro... (Class...  (Class...
. Very good . Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...
¥ VERY _ GOOD ¥ SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTAL~ WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
v Prof KK Sahu 41.94% 48.39% 9.68% 0.00%
(Biostatistics & Computer 13 15 3 0 31 1.68
Application in
Biotechnology)
v Dr. Jaishankar Paul 58.06% 32.26% 6.45% 3.23%
(Biostatistics & Computer 18 10 2 1 31 1.55
Application in
Biotechnology)
v Dr. Nagendra Kumar 29.03% 38.71% 32.26% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (Molecular 9 12 10 0 31 2.03
Biology)
~ Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Plant 61.29% 32.26% 6.45% 0.00%
Biotechnology) 19 10 2 0 31 145
w Dr. Kamlesh K. Shukla 25.81% 41.94% 32.26% 0.00%
(Macromolecules & 8 13 10 0 31 2.06
Enzymology)
v Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Class 64.52% 32.26% 3.23% 0.00%
Seminar) 20 10 1 0 31 1.39
+ Dr Jaishankar Paul (Class 48.39% 48.39% 3.23% 0.00%
Seminar) 15 15 1 0 31 1.55
Q3 59 Customize Save asV¥
Sincerity / Commitment of the teacher
Answered: 31 Skipped: 0
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0% -
Prof KK Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr.
Sahu Jaishanka  Nagendra Afaque Kamlesh Afaque Jaishanka
(Biostati r Paul Kumar Quraishi K. Shukla Quraishi r Paul
stics ... (Biost... Chandr... (Plant... (Macro... (Class... (Class...
. Very good . Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...
Y VERY _ GOOD Y SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY Y TOTALY WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
v Prof KK Sahu 51.61% 41.94% 6.45% 0.00%
(Biostatistics & Computer 16 13 2 0 31 1.55
Application in
Biotechnology)
v Dr. Jaishankar Paul 67.74% 25.81% 6.45% 0.00%
(Biostatistics & Computer 21 8 2 0 31 1.39
Application in
Biotechnology)
AN
~ Dr. Nagendra Kumar 48.39% 38.71% 12.90% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (Molecular 15 12 4 0 31 1.65

Biology)



v Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Plant
Biotechnology)

v Dr. Kamlesh K. Shukla
(Macromolecules &
Enzymology)

~ Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Class
Seminar)

w Dr. Jaishankar Paul (Class
Seminar)

Q4

Interest generated by the teacher

Answered: 31 Skipped: 0

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
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10%
0%

Prof KK Dr. g
Sahu Jaishanka  Nagendra
(Biostati  r Paul Kumar
stics ... (Biost... Chandr...
. Very good . Good
Y VERY _ GOOD Y
GOOD

v Prof KK Sahu 45.16% 38.71%
(Biostatistics & Computer 14 12
Application in
Biotechnology)

v Dr. Jaishankar Paul 48.39% 41.94%
(Biostatistics & Computer 15 13
Application in
Biotechnology)

v Dr. Nagendra Kumar 32.26% 51.61%
Chandrawanshi (Molecular 10 16
Biology)

~ Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Plant 67.74% 32.26%
Biotechnology) 21 10

v Dr. Kamlesh K. Shukla 29.03% 41.94%
(Macromolecules & 9 13
Enzymology)

w Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Class 64.52% 29.03%
Seminar) 20 9

« Dr. Jaishankar Paul (Class 48.39% 48.39%
Seminar) 15 15

Q5

VERY
GOOD

64.52%
20

40.00%
12
64.52%
20

54.84%
17

GOOD -~
32.26%
10
26.67%
8
32.26%
10

45.16%
14

SATISFACTORY ¥~
3.23%
1
30.00%
9
3.23%
1

0.00%
0

UNSATISFACTORY ¥~
0.00%
0

3.33%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

g

Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr.

Jaishan

Afaque Kamlesh Afaque
Quraishi K. Shukla Quraishi r Paul
(Plant... (Macro... (Class...  (Class...
Satisfactory M unsatisfact...
SATISFACTORY ¥  UNSATISFACTORY ¥
16.13% 0.00%
5 0
9.68% 0.00%
3 0
16.13% 0.00%
5 0
0.00% 0.00%
0 0
22.58% 6.45%
7 2
6.45% 0.00%
2 0
3.23% 0.00%
1 0

g

TOTAL~ WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
31 1.39
30 197
31 1.39
31 145
Customize Save asv
ka
TOTALY  WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
31 17
31 1.61
31 1.84
31 1.32
31 2.06
31 142
31 1.55
Customize Save asVv

Ability to integrate course material with environment / other issues, to
provide a broader perspective

Answered: 31 Skipped: O



100%

90%
80%
70%
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50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% -
Prof KK Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr.
Sahu Jaishanka  Nagendra Afaque Kamlesh Afaque Jaishanka
(Biostati r Paul Kumar Quraishi K. Shukla Quraishi r Paul
stics ... (Biost... Chandr... (Plant... (Macro... (Class...  (Class...
. Very good . Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...
¥ VERY _ GOOD Y SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTALY WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
v Prof KK Sahu 38.71% 54.84% 6.45% 0.00%
(Biostatistics & Computer 12 17 2 0 31 1.68
Application in
Biotechnology)
v Dr. Jaishankar Paul 51.61% 41.94% 6.45% 0.00%
(Biostatistics & Computer 16 13 2 0 31 1.55
Application in
Biotechnology)
v Dr. Nagendra Kumar 35.48% 48.39% 16.13% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (Molecular n 15 5 0 31 1.81
Biology)
~ Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Plant 54.84% 45.16% 0.00% 0.00%
Biotechnology) 17 14 0 0 31 145
w Dr. Kamlesh K. Shukla 35.48% 45.16% 16.13% 3.23%
(Macromolecules & m 14 5 1 31 1.87
Enzymology)
v Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Class 60.00% 36.67% 3.33% 0.00%
Seminar) 18 1 1 0 30 143
« Dr. Jaishankar Paul (Class 51.61% 45.16% 3.23% 0.00%
Seminar) 16 14 1 0 31 152
Q6 59 Customize Save as¥
Ability to integrate content with other courses
Answered: 31 Skipped: 0
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Prof KK Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr.
Sahu Jaishanka  Nagendra Afaque Kamlesh Afaque Jaishanka
(Biostati r Paul Kumar Quraishi K. Shukla Quraishi r Paul
stics ... (Biost... Chandr... (Plant... (Macro... (Class... (Class...
. Very good . Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...
Y VERY _ GOOD Y SATISFACTORY Y UNSATISFACTORY Y TOTALY WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
v Prof KK Sahu 41.94% 51.61% 6.45% 0.00%
(Biostatistics & Computer 13 16 2 0 31 1.65
Application in
Biotechnology)
v Dr. Jaishankar Paul 45.16% 48.39% 3.23% 3.23%
(Biostatistics & Computer 4 15 1 1 31 1.65
Application in
Biotechnology)
AN
~ Dr. Nagendra Kumar 32.26% 58.06% 9.68% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (Molecular 10 18 3 0 31 177

Biology)



¥ VERY GOOD Y SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTALY WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE

v Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Plant 43.33% 53.33% 0.00% 3.33%

Biotechnology) 13 16 0 1 30 1.63
v Dr. Kamlesh K. Shukla 22.58% 51.61% 19.35% 6.45%

(Macromolecules & 7 16 6 2 31 210

Enzymology)
~ Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Class 51.61% 38.71% 6.45% 3.23%

Seminar) 16 12 2 1 31 1.61
w Dr. Jaishankar Paul (Class 45.16% 48.39% 6.45% 0.00%

Seminar) 14 15 2 0 31 1.61

Q7 s®  customize Save asv

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class (include availability of
the teacher to motivate further study and discussion outside class)

Answered: 31 Skipped: 0
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Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr.

Prof KK Dr. L
Sahu Jaishanka  Nagendra Afaque Kamlesh Afaque Jaishanka
(Biostati r Paul Kumar Quraishi K. Shukla Quraishi r Paul
stics ... (Biost... Chandr... (Plant... (Macro... (Class...  (Class...
. Very good . Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...
Y VERY GOOD ¥ SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTALY WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
v Prof KK Sahu 58.06% 29.03% 9.68% 3.23%
(Biostatistics & Computer 18 9 3 1 31 158
Application in
Biotechnology)
v Dr. Jaishankar Paul 61.29% 22.58% 16.13% 0.00%
(Biostatistics & Computer 19 7 5 0 31 1.55
Application in
Biotechnology)
v Dr. Nagendra Kumar 35.48% 45.16% 16.13% 3.23%
Chandrawanshi (Molecular 1 14 5 1 31 1.87
Biology)
~ Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Plant 51.61% 41.94% 6.45% 0.00%
Biotechnology) 16 13 2 0 31 155
~ Dr. Kamlesh K. Shukla 29.03% 51.61% 16.13% 3.23%
(Macromolecules & 9 16 5 1 31 194
Enzymology)
v Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Class 51.61% 41.94% 6.45% 0.00%
Seminar) 16 13 2 0 31 1.55
v Dr. Jaishankar Paul (Class 45.16% 51.61% 3.23% 0.00%
Seminar) 14 16 1 0 31 1.58
Q8 s$®  customize Save as'v

Ability to design quizzes / tests / assignment / examination and projects to
evaluate students’ understanding of the course

Answered: 31 Skipped: 0



100%

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10% I
0% -
Prof KK Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr.
Sahu Jaishanka  Nagendra Afaque Kamlesh Afaque Jaishanka
(Biostati r Paul Kumar Quraishi K. Shukla Quraishi r Paul
stics ... (Biost... Chandr... (Plant... (Macro... (Class...  (Class...
. Very good . Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...
¥ VERY _ GOOD ¥ SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTAL~ WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
v Prof KK Sahu 35.48% 51.61% 12.90% 0.00%
(Biostatistics & Computer 1 16 4 0 31 177
Application in
Biotechnology)
v Dr. Jaishankar Paul 51.61% 38.71% 9.68% 0.00%
(Biostatistics & Computer 16 12 3 0 31 158
Application in
Biotechnology)
v Dr. Nagendra Kumar 36.67% 43.33% 20.00% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (Molecular n 13 6 0 30 1.83
Biology)
~ Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Plant 48.39% 48.39% 3.23% 0.00%
Biotechnology) 15 15 1 0 31 1.55
w Dr. Kamlesh K. Shukla 19.35% 54.84% 22.58% 3.23%
(Macromolecules & 6 17 7 1 31 210
Enzymology)
v Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Class 48.39% 48.39% 3.23% 0.00%
Seminar) 15 15 1 0 31 1.55
« Dr. Jaishankar Paul (Class 41.94% 54.84% 3.23% 0.00%
Seminar) 13 17 1 0 31 1.61
Q9 s$® customize  Saveas¥
Overall rating
Answered: 31 Skipped: O
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% -
Prof KK Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr. Dr.
Sahu Jaishanka  Nagendra Afaque Kamlesh Afaque Jaishanka
(Biostati r Paul Kumar Quraishi K. Shukla Quraishi r Paul
stics ... (Biost... Chandr... (Plant... (Macro... (Class... (Class...
. Very good . Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...
Y VERY _ GOOD Y SATISFACTORY Y UNSATISFACTORY Y TOTALY WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
v Prof KK Sahu 51.61% 38.71% 9.68% 0.00%
(Biostatistics & Computer 16 12 3 0 31 1.58
Application in
Biotechnology)
v Dr. Jaishankar Paul 54.84% 32.26% 12.90% 0.00%
(Biostatistics & Computer 17 10 4 0 31 1.58
Application in
Biotechnology)
AN
w Dr. Nagendra Kumar 32.26% 54.84% 12.90% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (Molecular 10 17 4 0 31 1.81

Biology)



Y VERY _ GOOD ¥ SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTAL~ WEIGHTED

GOOD AVERAGE
v Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Plant 61.29% 32.26% 6.45% 0.00%
Biotechnology) 19 10 2 0 31 145
v Dr. Kamlesh K. Shukla 25.81% 54.84% 12.90% 6.45%
(Macromolecules & 8 17 4 2 31 2.00
Enzymology)
~ Dr. Afaque Quraishi (Class 54.84% 4516% 0.00% 0.00%
Seminar) 17 14 0 0 31 145
w Dr. Jaishankar Paul (Class 41.94% 54.84% 3.23% 0.00%
Seminar) 13 17 1 0 31 1.61
Q10 @  saveasv
Suggesstion
Answered: 12 Skipped: 19
RESPONSES (12) & WORD CLOUD & TAGS (0) Sentiments: OFF
Q_ Search Responses (2]
Showing 12 responses
5/8/2024 03:07 PM View respondent's answers
Everything is good.
5/8/2024 03:01 PM View respondent's answers

Regular Industrial visit in and out of state..

5/8/2024 02:53 PM View respondent's answers

Industrial vist out of state.

5/8/2024 02:52 PM View respondent's answers
No
5/8/2024 02:44 PM View respondent's answers
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E A Upgrade feedbackb..

Feedback from Parents,(HTdI-fOar ¥ Ufdfdam) MSc 11 SoS in Biotechnology Pt. Ravishankar Shukla Uni... Qo

SUMMARY DESIGN SURVEY COLLECT RESPONSES ANALYZE RESULTS PRESENT RESULTS
Question Summaries Insights and Data Trends Individual Responses
Y Rules ® Saved views & Shared data 4 Exports Q Insights Add to dashboard ¥ ]
RULES @ X
RESPONDENTS: 11 of 11
+ FILTER + COMPARE +SHOW
Page 1
No rules applied )
pp Q1 Save asV¥
Rules allow you to FILTER, COMPARE and SHOW results to
Address

see trends and patterns.

Learn more » Answered: 11 Skipped: O

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
Name (ATH) : Responses 100.00% n
Gender (ﬁ'i"'[) : Responses 100.00% n
Age (39) : Responses 100.00% 1l
Name of the Student (ST/STAT T ATH): Responses 100.00% n
Occupation (IdH): Responses 100.00% il
Address (4dT): Responses 100.00% il
Year Passed Out: Responses 0.00% 0
Contact address: Responses 0.00% 0
Email Address Responses 0.00% 0
Phone or Mobile Number (uﬂ?mnﬁmm; Responses 100.00% il
Q2 s®  customize  Saveasv

Getting admission to the University for my ward is a matter of pride for

me. (AR 9¢/a<1 o fore fasyfaemera & yaw fyan iR fee rd sl sra g 1)

Answered: 11 Skipped: O

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Strongly Agree (FgHd) Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree (dew) (3fH) disagree
(Colcid (E
HeHd) 3{HGH)
ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES ~
v Strongly Agree (E3ATddd TgH) 36.36% 4
v Agree (HgHd) 54.55% 6
¥ Neutral (dc®) 9.09% 1
¥ Disagree (3HgHd) 0.00% 0
¥ Strongly disagree (WW) 0.00% A

TOTAL n


https://www.surveymonkey.com/summary/vfQulVlEdoPptC5JbXEpolJT_2BQDX7BmlkUlrMiXnru0_3D?tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/create/?sm=vfQulVlEdoPptC5JbXEpolJT_2BQDX7BmlkUlrMiXnru0_3D&tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/collect/list?sm=vfQulVlEdoPptC5JbXEpolJT_2BQDX7BmlkUlrMiXnru0_3D&tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/vfQulVlEdoPptC5JbXEpolJT_2BQDX7BmlkUlrMiXnru0_3D?tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/stories/vfQulVlEdoPptC5JbXEpolJT_2BQDX7BmlkUlrMiXnru0_3D?tab_clicked=1
https://help.surveymonkey.com/en/surveymonkey/analyze/analyzing-results
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/vfQulVlEdoPptC5JbXEpolJT_2BQDX7BmlkUlrMiXnru0_3D
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/data-trends/vfQulVlEdoPptC5JbXEpolJT_2BQDX7BmlkUlrMiXnru0_3D
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/browse/vfQulVlEdoPptC5JbXEpolJT_2BQDX7BmlkUlrMiXnru0_3D
https://www.surveymonkey.com/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/pricing/upgrade/?ut_source=header_upgrade&ut_source3=webplat
https://www.surveymonkey.com/create/?ut_source=header

Q3 s®  customize Save asv

The admission process in the University is fair and accurate and the

University Employees are cooperative.(ﬁmﬁmmﬁw&[ 3R
i § IR fayfaeney & HHar! ggart )

Answered: 11 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree -
heree _

Neutral

Disagree .

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
w Strongly Agree 18.18% 2
v Agree 54.55% 6
v Neutral 18.18% 2
v Disagree 9.09% 1
w Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL n
Q4 s$® customize  Saveas¥

My ward is improving his knowledge base through interaction

with professors of the University.(ﬁﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁ@@%lﬂ%ﬁ%@ﬂ
ST & HIZH § 30 I & YR H YUR aR W8 1)

Answered: 11 Skipped: 0

sStonely heree _
heree _

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES
v Strongly Agree 36.36%

TOTAL 1



ANSWER CHOICES
v Agree
v Neutral

v Disagree

v Strongly disagree

TOTAL

Q5

RESPONSES

45.45%

18.18%

0.00%

0.00%

g

Customize

Save asVv

The discipline in the University is good. and also The atmosphere in the
University is conducive for learning.(G4faaerd & SR sra1g; AU 8l
fasyfaner &1 TR dRa- & [t 3% 6 1)

Answered: 11 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

ANSWER CHOICES
v Strongly Agree
v Agree

v Neutral

~ Disagree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

~ Strongly disagree

TOTAL

Q6

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES

36.36%

54.55%

9.09%

0.00%

0.00%

90% 100%

g

Customize

There is a positive change in the behavior of my ward after joining

the University.([3Yfa=ad & Uaw oF o &1¢ IR g & IdgR H IHRIHD
OfadH T g l)

Answered: 11 Skipped: 0

Save as'v




Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES
v Strongly Agree
-

Agree

Neutral

<

4

Disagree
-

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Q7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Y  RESPONSES i
36.36% 4
45.45% 5
18.18% 2
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

n
59 Customize Save asv

| have great respect for Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University. and Pt.
Ravishankar Shukla University is one of the best Universities in CG.(fftT
RfaRion Yad fayfaeag o agd I Al g | 3R U, Aa=id e
fayfaerer ©dRITe & Hd9y fayfaaad a4 ue 8 1)

Answered: 11 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES
v Strongly Agree
-

Agree

Neutral

<

Disagree
-

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Q8

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Y  RESPONSES v
27.27% 3
63.64% 7
9.09% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

n
$$> Customize Save



The University information is accessible to all and The curriculum of the
course is well designed and promotes the learning experience of the

students.(fa¥faeTaa & STHHR! 91t & forg Yau § 3R UTGushH &1 TiedshH

331 ae U feomza forar mar 8 SiR B & TRaA & SFHa HI SgraT el g 1)

Answered: 11 Skipped: O

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES
v Strongly Agree
v Agree
v Neutral
~ Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Q9

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Y  RESPONSES i
18.18% 2
63.64% 7
18.18% 2
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

n
59 Customize Save asv

Employability is given focus in the curriculum design, the curriculum
incorporates recent changes in the area.(UIGIhH (SIS T ISR TR &I

feaT ST 8, 3R UTSgshH & § 81 & URadH! ! A B8 1)

Answered: 11 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES
v Strongly Agree
v Agree
v Neutral
v Disagree
v

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Y  RESPONSES v
27.27% 3
54.55% 6
18.18% 2
0.00% ~

A~
0.00% [



ENGLISH .

Q10

s$> Save asv

Suggestions for further improvement:(\?ﬂﬁ JUR CANLY NEUED;

Answered: 4  Skipped: 7

RESPONSES (4) % WORD CLOUD

Q_ Search Responses

Showing 4 responses

No

5/9/2024 12:02 PM

Provide library

5/9/2024 11:59 AM

5/9/2024 11:58 AM

Everything is good

5/9/2024 02:40 AM

& TAGS (0)

Sentiments: OFF

View respondent's answers

View respondent's answers

View respondent's answers

View respondent's answers

About SurveyMonkey s Careers « Developers « Privacy Notice « California Privacy Notice « Email Opt-In « Help « Cookies Notice « Copyright © 1999-2024 SurveyMonkey « Customise

3

(% Trustedsite’
CERTIFIED SECURE


https://www.bbb.org/greater-san-francisco/business-reviews/market-survey-companies/surveymonkey-in-san-mateo-ca-876628
https://www.trustedsite.com/verify?host=www.surveymonkey.com
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/browse/vfQulVlEdoPptC5JbXEpolJT_2BQDX7BmlkUlrMiXnru0_3D?respondent_id=114596472264
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/browse/vfQulVlEdoPptC5JbXEpolJT_2BQDX7BmlkUlrMiXnru0_3D?respondent_id=114596471276
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/browse/vfQulVlEdoPptC5JbXEpolJT_2BQDX7BmlkUlrMiXnru0_3D?respondent_id=114596470919
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/browse/vfQulVlEdoPptC5JbXEpolJT_2BQDX7BmlkUlrMiXnru0_3D?respondent_id=114596224350
https://www.surveymonkey.com/user/language?languageid=1&ut_source=footer
https://www.surveymonkey.com/about/?ut_source=footer
https://www.surveymonkey.com/careers/?ut_source=footer
https://developer.surveymonkey.com/?ut_source=footer
https://www.surveymonkey.com/mp/legal/privacy/?ut_source=footer
https://www.surveymonkey.com/mp/legal/region-specific-privacy-statement/?ut_source=footer
https://www.surveymonkey.com/user/email-opt-in/?ut_source=footer
https://help.surveymonkey.com/en/surveymonkey/?ut_source=footer
https://www.surveymonkey.com/mp/legal/cookies/?ut_source=footer

= &

Upgrade feedbackb...

M.Sc. IV sem. Q-I, May-June 2024, SoS in Biotechnology, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla Universi... Qo

SUMMARY DESIGN SURVEY COLLECT RESPONSES

ANALYZE RESULTS PRESENT RESULTS

Question Summaries Insights and Data Trends Individual Responses

Y Rules ® Saved views & Shared data

RULES @ <
+FILTER + COMPARE + SHOW
No rules applied o

Rules allow you to FILTER, COMPARE and SHOW results to
see trends and patterns.

Learn more »

4 Exports Q Insights Add to dashboard ¥ ]

RESPONDENTS: 24 of 24

Page 1:

Q1 s$® customize  Saveasv

Depth of the course content including project work, if any

Answered: 24  Skipped: O

Very good .

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 8.33% 2
v Good 62.50% 15
v Satisfactory 29.17% 7
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 24

Q2 s®  customize Save as'v

Extent of coverage of course

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0


https://www.surveymonkey.com/summary/AiA6jf48jKXkRfKojnt1znhLWcmNndEE9X4n5G4oW1A_3D?tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/create/?sm=AiA6jf48jKXkRfKojnt1znhLWcmNndEE9X4n5G4oW1A_3D&tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/collect/list?sm=AiA6jf48jKXkRfKojnt1znhLWcmNndEE9X4n5G4oW1A_3D&tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/AiA6jf48jKXkRfKojnt1znhLWcmNndEE9X4n5G4oW1A_3D?tab_clicked=1
https://www.surveymonkey.com/stories/AiA6jf48jKXkRfKojnt1znhLWcmNndEE9X4n5G4oW1A_3D?tab_clicked=1
https://help.surveymonkey.com/en/surveymonkey/analyze/analyzing-results
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/AiA6jf48jKXkRfKojnt1znhLWcmNndEE9X4n5G4oW1A_3D
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/data-trends/AiA6jf48jKXkRfKojnt1znhLWcmNndEE9X4n5G4oW1A_3D
https://www.surveymonkey.com/analyze/browse/AiA6jf48jKXkRfKojnt1znhLWcmNndEE9X4n5G4oW1A_3D
https://www.surveymonkey.com/
https://www.surveymonkey.com/pricing/upgrade/?ut_source=header_upgrade&ut_source3=webplat
https://www.surveymonkey.com/create/?ut_source=header

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30%  40%  50%  60% 70%  80%  90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES &
v Very good 16.67% 4
v Good 58.33% 14
v Satisfactory 25.00% 6
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 24

Q3 s®  Customize Save as'v

Applicability / relevance to real life situations

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 8.33% 2
v Good 54.17% 13
v Satisfactory 37.50% 9
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 24



Q4 s®  Customize Save asv

Learning value (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual
skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives)

Answered: 24 Skipped: O

Very good -
Satisfactory -
Unsatisfactory I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v

v Very good 12.50% 3

v Good 62.50% 15

v Satisfactory 20.83% 5

v Unsatisfactory 417% 1

TOTAL 24
Q5 $$> Customize Save as¥

Clarity and relevance of textual reading material

Answered: 24 Skipped: O

Very good .
SatISfaCtory _

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30%  40% 50%  60% 70%  80%  90% 100%



ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES \/
v Very good 8.33% 2
v Good 5417% 13
v Satisfactory 37.50% 9
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 24
Q6 s®  Customize Save as'v
Relevance of additional source material (Library)
Answered: 24  Skipped: 0
Very good
Good
Satisfactory
Unsatisfactory
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 12.50% 3
v Good 41.67% 10
v Satisfactory 45.83% m
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 2
Q7 s customize Save as'v

Extent of effort required by students (you) to cope with the
course/ program

Answered: 24  Skipped: O



None

Very less

Less

Maximum

0% 10% 20% 30%  40%  50%  60% 70%  80%  90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES 7
v None 0.00% 0
v \Very less 8.33% 2
v Less 45.83% n
v Maximum 45.83% Il
TOTAL 24

Q8 s®  Customize Save as'v

Provision of sufficient time for feedback

Answered: 24 Skipped: 0

Very good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Very good 417% 1
v Good 66.67% 16
v Satisfactory 29.17% 7
v Unsatisfactory 0.00% 0
TOTAL 24



ENGLISH .

Q9

Overall rating

Answered: 24

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

A4

v

Very good
Good
Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

TOTAL

Skipped: 0

o

Very good

Good

s$®  customize

Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Y  RESPONSES

12.50%

66.67%

20.83%

0.00%

Save as"v

24
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M.Sc. IV sem. Q. Il, May-June 2024 Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur Qo

SUMMARY DESIGN SURVEY COLLECT RESPONSES ANALYZE RESULTS PRESENT RESULTS
Question Summaries Insights and Data Trends Individual Responses
Y Rules ®© Saved views & Shared data { Exports Q Insights Add to dashboard ¥ ]
RULES @ <
RESPONDENTS: 22 of 22
+ FILTER + COMPARE + SHOW . .
Page 1: Questionnaire - 2
No rules applied e
= Q1 s$®  customize Save as'v

Rules allow you to FILTER, COMPARE and SHOW results to
see trends and patterns.

Knowledge base of the teacher (as perceived by you)

Dr

Learn more »

Answered: 22  Skipped: O

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
Dr Dr Dr. Dr Dr

2 Prof Dr SK
Kamlesh Shubhra Jaishank Nagendra Keshav Afaque Jadhav Nagendra
Shukla,  Tiwari, ar Paul,  Kumar Kant Quraishi  (Class Kumar
PAPER... PAPER-13 PAPER-14 Chand... Sahu,... PAPER-16 Seminar) Chand...
. Very good . Good Satisfactory Unsatisfact...
Y VERY _ GOOD Y SATISFACTORY Y UNSATISFACTORY Y TOTALY WEIGHTI
GOOD AVERAG
v Dr Kamlesh 27.27% 50.00% 22.73% 0.00%
Shukla, PAPER 6 n 5 0 22 1.
-13
v Dr Shubhra 13.64% 45.45% 40.91% 0.00%
Tiwari, PAPER- 3 10 9 0 22 2.
13
v Dr. Jaishankar 27.27% 59.09% 13.64% 0.00%
Paul, PAPER-14 6 13 3 0 22 1
v Dr Nagendra 22.73% 68.18% 9.09% 0.00%
Kumar 5 15 2 0 22 1.
Chandrawanshi,
PAPER-15
v  Prof Keshav 18.18% 40.91% 40.91% 0.00%
Kant Sahu, 4 9 9 0 22 2.
PAPER-16
v Dr Afaque 45.45% 50.00% 4.55% 0.00%
Quraishi 10 n 1 0 22 1
PAPER-16
v Dr SK Jadhav 31.82% 59.09% 9.09% 0.00%
(Class Seminar) 7 13 2 0 22 1
v DrNagendra 27.27% 68.18% 4.55% 0.00%
Kumar 6 15 1 0 22 1
Chandrawanshi

(Class Seminar) N
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Q2

NS

Customize

Communication skills (in terms of articulation and
comprehensibility)

Answered: 22  Skipped: O

100%
90%
80%
70%

r 8 Prof Dr SK
Kamlesh Shubhra Jaishank Nagendra Keshav Afaque Jadhav ~ Nagendra
Shukla,  Tiwari, ar Paul, Kumar Kant Quraishi  (Class Kumar
PAPER.. PAPER-13 PAPER-14 Chand..  Sahu,.. PAPER-16 Seminar) Chand...
. Very good . Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...
Y VERY _ GOOD Y SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥
GOOD
v DrKamlesh 31.82% 54.55% 13.64% 0.00%
Shukla, PAPER 7 12 3 0
-13
v Dr Shubhra 22.73% 54.55% 22.73% 0.00%
Tiwari, PAPER- 5 12 5 0
13
v Dr. Jaishankar 22.73% 63.64% 13.64% 0.00%
Paul, PAPER-14 5 14 3 0
v Dr Nagendra 18.18% 77.27% 4.55% 0.00%
Kumar 4 17 1 0
Chandrawanshi,
PAPER-15
v  Prof Keshav 13.64% 54.55% 22.73% 9.09%
Kant Sahu, 3 12 5 2
PAPER-16
v Dr Afaque 40.91% 54.55% 4.55% 0.00%
Quraishi 9 12 1 0
PAPER-16
v Dr SK Jadhav 31.82% 59.09% 9.09% 0.00%
(Class Seminar) 7 13 2 0
v Dr Nagendra 27.27% 68.18% 4.55% 0.00%
Kumar 6 15 1 0
Chandrawanshi
(Class Seminar)
Q3 s®  customize

Sincerity / Commitment of the teacher

Answered: 22  Skipped: O
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Dr
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22

22

22

22

22

22

Save asVv

TOTALY  WEIGHTE

AVERAGI

2.(

Save asVv



Q4

100%

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Dr Dr Dr. Dr Prof Dr Dr SK Dr
Kamlesh Shubhra Jaishank Nagendra Keshav Afaque Jadhav ~ Nagendra
Shukla,  Tiwari, ar Paul, Kumar Kant Quraishi  (Class Kumar
PAPER... PAPER-13 PAPER-14 Chand... Sahu,... PAPER-16 Seminar) Chand...
B very good B cood Satisfactory I Unsatisfact...
¥ VERY _ GOOD Y SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTAL
GOOD
Dr Kamlesh 18.18% 59.09% 22.73% 0.00%
Shukla, PAPER 4 13 5 0 22
-13
Dr Shubhra 9.09% 68.18% 22.73% 0.00%
Tiwari, PAPER- 2 15 5 0 22
13
Dr. Jaishankar 13.64% 77.27% 9.09% 0.00%
Paul, PAPER-14 3 17 2 0 22
Dr Nagendra 31.82% 63.64% 4.55% 0.00%
Kumar 7 14 1 0 22
Chandrawanshi,
PAPER-15
Prof Keshav 13.64% 68.18% 18.18% 0.00%
Kant Sahu, 3 15 4 0 22
PAPER-16
Dr Afaque 36.36% 59.09% 4.55% 0.00%
Quraishi 8 13 1 0 22
PAPER-16
Dr SK Jadhav 27.27% 68.18% 4.55% 0.00%
(Class Seminar) 6 15 1 0 22
Dr Nagendra 28.57% 61.90% 9.52% 0.00%
Kumar 6 13 2 0 21
Chandrawanshi
(Class Seminar)
s®  Customize
Interest generated by the teacher
Answered: 22  Skipped: O
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20% I I
10%
0% - _
Dr Dr Dr. Dr Prof Dr Dr SK Dr
Kamlesh Shubhra Jaishank Nagendra Keshav Afaque Jadhav ~ Nagendra
Shukla,  Tiwari, ar Paul,  Kumar Kant Quraishi  (Class Kumar
PAPER... PAPER-13 PAPER-14 Chand... Sahu,... PAPER-16 Seminar) Chand...
. Very good . Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...

¥ WEIGHTI
AVERAGI
2.

2

1.
1
2.
X
1

1

>

Save asv
N



¥ VERY GOOD ¥ SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTALY  WEIGHTE

v

GOOD AVERAGIH
v DrKamlesh 18.18% 59.09% 22.73% 0.00%
Shukla, PAPER 4 13 5 0 22 2.(
-13
v Dr Shubhra 4.55% 63.64% 27.27% 4.55%
Tiwari, PAPER- 1 14 6 1 22 2.
13
v Dr. Jaishankar 13.64% 72.73% 13.64% 0.00%
Paul, PAPER-14 3 16 3 0 22 2.(
v Dr Nagendra 23.81% 66.67% 9.52% 0.00%
Kumar 5 14 2 0 21 1.8
Chandrawanshi,
PAPER-15
v  Prof Keshav 9.09% 54.55% 27.27% 9.09%
Kant Sahu, 2 12 6 2 22 2.
PAPER-16
v Dr Afaque 27.27% 68.18% 4.55% 0.00%
Quraishi 6 15 1 0 22 1
PAPER-16
v DrSKJadhav 22.73% 72.73% 4.55% 0.00%
(Class Seminar) 5 16 1 0 22 14
v Dr Nagendra 22.73% 72.73% 4.55% 0.00%
Kumar 5 16 1 0 22 1.
Chandrawanshi
(Class Seminar)
»
Q5 s®  Ccustomize Save asv

Ability to integrate course material with environment / other

issues, to provide a broader perspective

Answered: 22  Skipped: O

100%
90%
80%

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10% I
0% -
Dr Dr Dr. Dr Dr

g Prof Dr SK
Kamlesh Shubhra Jaishank Nagendra Keshav Afaque Jadhav ~ Nagendra
Shukla,  Tiwari, ar Paul, Kumar Kant Quraishi  (Class Kumar
PAPER... PAPER-13 PAPER-14 Chand... Sahu,... PAPER-16 Seminar) Chand...
. Very good . Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...
Y VERY _ GOOD Y SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTALY WEIGHTE
GOOD AVERAGE
v Dr Kamlesh 18.18% 68.18% 13.64% 0.00%
Shukla, PAPER 4 15 3 0 22 1.€
-13
v Dr Shubhra 4.55% 72.73% 22.73% 0.00%
Tiwari, PAPER- 1 16 5 0 22 2.
13
v Dr. Jaishankar 4.55% 77.27% 18.18% 0.00%
Paul, PAPER-14 1 17 4 0 22 2]
v Dr Nagendra 13.64% 77.27% 9.09% 0.00%
Kumar 3 17 2 0 22 1.9
Chandrawanshi, ~N

PAPER-15



Y VERY _ GOOD ¥ SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTALY WEIGHTE
GOOD AVERAGE
Prof Keshav 4.55% 63.64% 27.27% 4.55%
Kant Sahu, 1 4 6 1 22 2.0
PAPER-16
Dr Afaque 18.18% 77.27% 4.55% 0.00%
Quraishi 4 17 1 0 22 1.
PAPER-16
Dr SK Jadhav 18.18% 72.73% 9.09% 0.00%
(Class Seminar) 4 16 2 0 22 1.
Dr Nagendra 13.64% 77.27% 9.09% 0.00%
Kumar 3 17 2 0 22 1.9
Chandrawanshi
(Class Seminar)
Q6 s  customize Save asv
Ability to integrate content with other courses
Answered: 22  Skipped: O
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Dr Dr Dr. Dr Prof Dr Dr SK Dr
Kamlesh Shubhra Jaishank Nagendra Keshav Afaque Jadhav Nagendra
Shukla,  Tiwari, ar Paul,  Kumar Kant Quraishi  (Class Kumar
PAPER... PAPER-13 PAPER-14 Chand... Sahu,... PAPER-16 Seminar) Chand...
. Very good . Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...
Y VERY _ GOOD Y SATISFACTORY Y UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTALY  WEIGHTI
GOOD AVERAGI
Dr Kamlesh 13.64% 63.64% 22.73% 0.00%
Shukla, PAPER 3 14 5 0 22 2.
-13
Dr Shubhra 4.55% 77.27% 18.18% 0.00%
Tiwari, PAPER- 1 17 4 0 22 2
13
Dr. Jaishankar 9.09% 68.18% 22.73% 0.00%
Paul, PAPER-14 2 15 5 0 22 2
Dr Nagendra 18.18% 68.18% 13.64% 0.00%
Kumar 4 15 3 0 22 1.
Chandrawanshi,
PAPER-15
Prof Keshav 9.09% 54.55% 36.36% 0.00%
Kant Sahu, 2 12 8 0 22 2.
PAPER-16
Dr Afaque 27.27% 59.09% 13.64% 0.00%
Quraishi 6 13 3 0 22 T
PAPER-16
Dr SK Jadhav 28.57% 61.90% 9.52% 0.00%
(Class Seminar) 6 13 2 0 21 1
Dr Nagendra 22.73% 68.18% 9.09% 0.00%
Kumar 5 15 2 0 22 T
Chandrawanshi

(Class Seminar)



Q7

s$®  customize

Save as"v

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class (include
availability of the teacher to motivate further study and
discussion outside class)

Answered: 22  Skipped: O

100%
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70%

60%
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20%
10%
0% .
Dr Dr Dr. Dr Dr

Dr sK

J

Prof

Jaishank Nagendra Keshav  Afaque Jadhav Nagendra
ar Paul,  Kumar Kant Quraishi  (Class Kumar

Kamlesh Shubhra
Shukla,  Tiwari,
PAPER... PAPER-13 PAPER-14
. Very good . Good
Y VERY _ GOOD ¥
GOOD
v DrKamlesh 18.18% 59.09%
Shukla, PAPER 4 13
-13
v Dr Shubhra 4.55% 63.64%
Tiwari, PAPER- 1 14
13
v Dr. Jaishankar 9.09% 68.18%
Paul, PAPER-14 2 15
v Dr Nagendra 18.18% 77.27%
Kumar 4 17
Chandrawanshi,
PAPER-15
v  Prof Keshav 9.09% 59.09%
Kant Sahu, 2 13
PAPER-16
v Dr Afaque 27.27% 59.09%
Quraishi 6 13
PAPER-16
v Dr SK Jadhav 22.73% 63.64%
(Class Seminar) 5 4
v DrNagendra 22.73% 72.73%
Kumar 5 16
Chandrawanshi

(Class Seminar)

08

Chand... Sahu,... PAPER-16 Seminar) Chand...

Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...

SATISFACTORY ¥  UNSATISFACTORY ¥ TOTALY  WEIGHTE

22.73% 0.00%
5 0
31.82% 0.00%
7 0
22.73% 0.00%
5 0
4.55% 0.00%
1 0
22.73% 9.09%
5 2
13.64% 0.00%
3 0
13.64% 0.00%
3 0
4.55% 0.00%
1 0

s$®  customize

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

AVERAGE

2.

IR

Save asVv

Ability to design quizzes / tests / assignment / examination
and projects to evaluate students’ understanding of the

course

Answered: 22  Skipped: O
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Answered: 22

100%

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% [ | |
Dr Dr Dr. Dr Prof Dr Dr SK Dr
Kamlesh Shubhra Jaishank Nagendra Keshav Afaque Jadhav ~ Nagendra
Shukla,  Tiwari, ar Paul, Kumar Kant Quraishi  (Class Kumar
PAPER... PAPER-13 PAPER-14 Chand... Sahu,... PAPER-16 Seminar) Chand...
. Very good . Good Satisfactory . Unsatisfact...
v VERY _ GOOD ~ SATISFACTORY ¥ UNSATISFACTORY ~¥ TOTAL~ WEIGHTE
GOOD AVERAGI
Dr Kamlesh 18.18% 68.18% 13.64% 0.00%
Shukla, PAPER 4 15 3 0 22 1.
-13
Dr Shubhra 4.55% 68.18% 22.73% 4.55%
Tiwari, PAPER- 1 15 5 1 22 2.
13
Dr. Jaishankar 13.64% 77.27% 9.09% 0.00%
Paul, PAPER-14 3 17 2 0 22 1.
Dr Nagendra 22.73% 68.18% 9.09% 0.00%
Kumar 5 15 2 0 22 T
Chandrawanshi,
PAPER-15
Prof Keshav 9.09% 50.00% 36.36% 4.55%
Kant Sahu, 2 il 8 1 22 2.
PAPER-16
Dr Afaque 27.27% 68.18% 4.55% 0.00%
Quraishi 6 15 1 0 22 1.
PAPER-16
Dr SK Jadhav 22.73% 68.18% 9.09% 0.00%
(Class Seminar) 5 15 2 0 22 14
Dr Nagendra 18.18% 72.73% 9.09% 0.00%
Kumar 4 16 2 0 22 1.
Chandrawanshi
(Class Seminar)
3
s® customize  Saveasv
Overall rating
Skipped: 0
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30%
20%
10% .
0%
Dr Dr Dr. Dr Prof Dr Dr SK Dr
Kamlesh Shubhra Jaishank Nagendra Keshav Afaque Jadhav ~ Nagendra
Shukla,  Tiwari, ar Paul,  Kumar Kant Quraishi  (Class Kumar
PAPER... PAPER-13 PAPER-14 Chand... Sahu,... PAPER-16 Seminar) Chand...
N

. Very good

. Good

Satisfactory

. Unsatisfact...
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14
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15

59.09%
13

59.09%
13
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15

71.43%
15

SATISFACTORY ¥~
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4

27.27%
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4

9.09%
2
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5
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4.76%

UNSATISFACTORY ¥

0.00%

0
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M.Sc. IV Semester , May-June 2024 , Q.- Il , Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur Qo

SUMMARY DESIGN SURVEY COLLECT RESPONSES ANALYZE RESULTS PRESENT RESULTS
Question Summaries Insights and Data Trends Individual Responses
Y Rules ®© Saved views & Shared data { Exports Q Insights Add to dashboard ¥ ]
RULES @ <
RESPONDENTS: 25 of 25
+ FILTER + COMPARE + SHOW . .
Page 1: Questionnaire - 3 (M.Sc. IV) for final year students only
No rules applied e
= Q1 s$®  customize Save as'v

Rules allow you to FILTER, COMPARE and SHOW results to
see trends and patterns.

Your background for benefiting from the course was

Learn more »

Answered: 25  Skipped: 0

100%
90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20% I I

10% I

- [ | [ |
r Dr Dr

0%

Prof SK Prof D Dr. Jai Dr.
Jadhav Keshav Afaque Kamlesh Nagendra Shankar Shubhra
(M.Sc. Kant Sahu Quraishi Shukla Kumar Paul Tiwari
Biotech.) (M.Sc.... (M.Sc.... (M.Sc.... Chandr... (M.Sc.... (M.Sc....
. More than ... . Just adequ... Inadequate Cannot say
¥ MORE JUST - INADEQUATEY CANNOT _, TOTALY WEIGH
THAN Y  ADEQUATE SAY AVERA
ADEQUATE
v Prof SK Jadhav 12.50% 83.33% 0.00% 417%
(M.Sc. Biotech.) 3 20 0 1 24
v Prof Keshav Kant 4.00% 80.00% 0.00% 16.00%
Sahu (M.Sc. Biotech.) 1 20 0 4 25
v Dr Afaque 40.00% 56.00% 0.00% 4.00%
Quraishi (M.Sc. 10 4 0 1 25
Biotech.)
v Dr Kamlesh 8.00% 88.00% 0.00% 4.00%
Shukla (M.Sc. 2 22 0 1 25
Biotech.)
v Dr Nagendra Kumar 24.00% 72.00% 0.00% 4.00%
Chandrawanshi (M.Sc. 6 18 0 1 25
Biotech.)
v Dr. Jai Shankar Paul 24.00% 68.00% 4.00% 4.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.) 6 17 1 1 25
v Dr. Shubhra 8.00% 88.00% 0.00% 4.00%
Tiwari (M.Sc. 2 22 0 1 25
Biotech.)
] »
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Q2 s$> Customize Save as'Vv
Was the course conceptually difficult to understand?
Answered: 25  Skipped: 0
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Prof S K Prof Dr Dr Dr Dr. Jai Dr.
Jadhav Keshav Afaque Kamlesh Nagendra Shankar Shubhra
(M.Sc. Kant Sahu Quraishi Shukla Kumar Paul Tiwari
Biotech.) (M.Sc.... (M.Sc.... (M.Sc.... Chandr... (M.Sc.... (M.Sc....
0 casy @ Manageable Difficult 0 very difficult
Y EASY Y MANAGEABLEY DIFFICULTY VERY +~ TOTALY WEIGHT
DIFFICULT AVERAG
Prof S K Jadhav 37.50% 62.50% 0.00% 0.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.) 9 15 0 0 24 1
Prof Keshav Kant 24.00% 72.00% 4.00% 0.00%
Sahu (M.Sc. Biotech.) 6 18 1 0 25 1.
Dr Afaque 56.00% 44.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Quraishi (M.Sc. 4 1l 0 0 25 1
Biotech.)
Dr Kamlesh 28.00% 72.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Shukla (M.Sc. 7 18 0 0 25 1
Biotech.)
Dr Nagendra Kumar 32.00% 68.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (M.Sc. 8 17 0 0 25 1
Biotech.)
Dr. Jai Shankar Paul 40.00% 60.00% 0.00% 0.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.) 10 15 0 0 25 1
Dr. Shubhra 28.00% 68.00% 4.00% 0.00%
Tiwari (M.Sc. 7 17 1 0 25 1
Biotech.)
»
Q3 §> Customize Save as'v

Were you able to get the prescribed reading?

Answered: 25

Skipped: 0
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90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Prof SK
Jadhav
(M.Sc.
Biotech.)
. Easily

Prof S K Jadhav
(M.Sc. Biotech.)

Prof Keshav Kant
Sahu (M.Sc. Biotech.)

Dr Afaque
Quraishi (M.Sc.
Biotech.)

Dr Kamlesh
Shukla (M.Sc.
Biotech.)

Dr Nagendra Kumar

Chandrawanshi (M.Sc.

Biotech.)

Dr. Jai Shankar Paul
(M.Sc. Biotech.)

Dr. Shubhra Tiwari
(M.Sc. Biotech.)

Q4

Prof Dr
Keshav Afaque Kamlesh Nagendra
Kant Sahu Quraishi Shukla Kumar
(M.Sc.... (M.Sc.... (M.sc.... Chandr...
@ with difficu... Not at all
v EASILY ¥ WITH -+ NoOT
DIFFICULTY AT &
ALL
80.00% 20.00% 0.00%
20 5 0
60.00% 32.00% 8.00%
15 8 2
84.00% 16.00% 0.00%
21 4 0
64.00% 36.00% 0.00%
16 9 0
68.00% 32.00% 0.00%
17 8 0
76.00% 24.00% 0.00%
19 6 0
68.00% 32.00% 0.00%
17 8 0]

Dr. Jai
Shankar Shubhra
Paul Tiwari
(M.Sc.... (M.Sc....
. With great ...
WITH TOTAL
GREAT 7
DIFFICULTY
0.00%
0 25
0.00%
0 25
0.00%
0 25
0.00%
0 25
0.00%
0 25
0.00%
0 25
0.00%
0 25
$$> Customize

How well did the teacher prepare for class?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 0
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Prof S K

Jadhav

(M.Sc.
Biotech.)

. Thoroughly

v

Prof S K Jadhav

Prof

Keshav Afaque
Kant Sahu Quraishi
(M.Sc.... (M.Sc....

A 4

THOROUGHLY ¥

20.83%

Kamlesh Nagendra

Shukla Kumar

(M.Sc.... Chandr...
Poorly

. Satisfactori...

SATISFACTORILY ¥

79.17%

Dr. Jai

Shankar Shubhra
Paul Tiwari
(M.Sc.... (M.Sc....

. Indifferently

POORLY ¥

0.00%

INDIFFERENTLY ¥

v

WEIGHTED _
AVERAGE

1.20

148

116

1.36

1.32

1.24

1.32

Save asVv

~ AL

0.00%



Y  THOROUGHLY ¥  SATISFACTORILY ¥ POORLY ¥  INDIFFERENTLY ¥ TOTAL

(M.Sc. Biotech.) 5 19 0 0 24

v  Prof Keshav Kant 24.00% 72.00% 4.00% 0.00%

Sahu (M.Sc. Biotech.) 6 18 1 0 25

v Dr Afaque 64.00% 36.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Quraishi (M.Sc. 16 9 0 0 25
Biotech.)

v DrKamlesh 24.00% 76.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Shukla (M.Sc. 6 19 0 0 25
Biotech.)

v Dr Nagendra Kumar 56.00% 44.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (M.Sc. 4 1l 0 0 25
Biotech.)

v Dr. Jai Shankar Paul 52.00% 48.00% 0.00% 0.00%

(M.Sc. Biotech.) 13 12 0 0 25

v Dr. Shubhra Tiwari 20.00% 80.00% 0.00% 0.00%

(M.Sc. Biotech.) 5 20 0 0 25
Q5 s customize Save as'v

"How helpful was the teacher in advising?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 0

100%
90%

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10% I
[ |

0%

Prof S K Prof Dr Dr Dr Dr. Jai Dr.

Jadhav Keshav Afaque Kamlesh Nagendra Shankar Shubhra

(M.Sc. Kant Sahu Quraishi Shukla Kumar Paul Tiwari

Biotech.) (M.Sc.... (M.Sc.... (M.Sc.... Chandr... (M.Sc.... (M.Sc....
. Helpful . Unhelpful Sometimes... . Sometimes...

¥ HELPFULY UNHELPFULY SOMETIMES , SOMETIMES _ TOTAL~ WEIG

HELPFUL UNHELPFUL AVEF

v Prof S K Jadhav 96.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%

(M.Sc. Biotech.) 24 0 1 0 25

v Prof Keshav Kant 56.00% 16.00% 28.00% 0.00%

Sahu (M.Sc. Biotech.) 14 4 7 0 25

v Dr Afaque 96.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%

Quraishi (M.Sc. 24 0 1 0 25
Biotech.)

v DrKamlesh 76.00% 0.00% 24.00% 0.00%

Shukla (M.Sc. 19 0 6 0 25
Biotech.)

v Dr Nagendra Kumar 84.00% 0.00% 16.00% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (M.Sc. 21 0 4 0 25
Biotech.)

v Dr. Jai Shankar Paul 76.00% 0.00% 24.00% 0.00%

(M.Sc. Biotech.) 19 0 6 0 25

v Dr. Shubhra Tiwari 80.00% 4.00% 16.00% 0.00%

(M.Sc. Biotech.) 20 1 4 0 25



Q6 s®  Customize Save as'v
Was the teacher?
Answered: 25  Skipped: O
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20% I
10%
ol NN | 0 - .
Prof S K Prof Dr Dr Dr Dr. Jai Dr.
Jadhav Keshav Afaque Kamlesh Nagendra Shankar Shubhra
(M.Sc. Kant Sahu Quraishi Shukla Kumar Paul Tiwari
Biotech.) (M.Sc.... (M.Sc.... (M.Sc.... Chandr... (M.Sc.... (M.Sc....
. Courteous . Rude Indifferent . Strict
Y COURTEOUSY RUDE Y INDIFFERENTY STRICTY TOTALY WEIGHTEL
AVERAGE
Prof S K Jadhav 84.00% 0.00% 4.00% 12.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.) 21 0 1 3 25 1.44
Prof Keshav Kant 48.00% 16.00% 8.00% 28.00%
Sahu (M.Sc. Biotech.) 12 4 2 7 25 2.1¢
Dr Afaque 88.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.00%
Quraishi (M.Sc. 22 0 0 3 25 1.3¢
Biotech.)
Dr Kamlesh 92.00% 0.00% 8.00% 0.00%
Shukla (M.Sc. 23 0 2 0 25 1.7¢
Biotech.)
Dr Nagendra Kumar 84.00% 0.00% 12.00% 4.00%
Chandrawanshi (M.Sc. 21 0 3 1 25 1.3¢
Biotech.)
Dr. Jai Shankar Paul 72.00% 4.00% 12.00% 12.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.) 18 1 3 3 25 1.6¢
Dr. Shubhra Tiwari 96.00% 0.00% 4.00% 0.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.) 24 0 1 0 25 1.0¢
»
Q7 s$®  customize Save as'v

Was there any opportunity for personal interaction with
teacher?

Answered: 25

Skipped: 0



Q8

100%
90%
80%

Prof SK
Jadhav
(M.Sc.
Biotech.)

. Yes

Prof S K Jadhav
(M.Sc. Biotech.)

Prof Keshav Kant
Sahu (M.Sc. Biotech.)

Dr Afaque
Quraishi (M.Sc.
Biotech.)

Dr Kamlesh
Shukla (M.Sc.
Biotech.)

Dr Nagendra Kumar

Chandrawanshi (M.Sc.

Biotech.)

Dr. Jai Shankar Paul
(M.Sc. Biotech.)

Dr. Shubhra Tiwari
(M.Sc. Biotech.)

Prof Dr

Keshav Afaque Kamlesh
Kant Sahu Quraishi Shukla
(M.Sc.... (M.Sc.... (M.Sc....
. To some ex... Nil
¥ YES v TOSOME

EXTERNAL

68.00% 12.00%

17 3

40.00% 28.00%

10 7

68.00% 16.00%

17 4

84.00% 16.00%

21 4

88.00% 12.00%

22 3

92.00% 8.00%

23 2

72.00% 20.00%

18 5

Nagendra

Kumar

Chandr...

NIL

12.00%

3

16.00%
4

12.00%
3

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Dr. Jai
Shankar
Paul
(M.Sc....

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20% I

10%

| | § . I n

Shubhra
Tiwari
(M.Sc....

. Cannot say

CANNOT

SAY

8.00%
2

16.00%
4

4.00%
1
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

8.00%

g

TOTAL ¥

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

Customize

Was there any opportunity for small group work?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 0

v

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%

Prof SK
Jadhav
(M.Sc.
Biotech.)

. Yes

Prof S K Jadhav
(M.Sc. Biotech.)

v

Prof
Keshav
Kant Sahu
(M.Sc....

Afaque

Quraishi Shukl:
(M.Sc.... (M.Sc....

. To some ex...

YES

41.67%
10

v

TO SOME
EXTERNAL

25.00%
6

Kamlesh

a

Nil

Nagendra

Kumar

Chandr...

NIL

29.17%
7

A 4

Dr. Jai
Shankar
Paul
(M.Sc....

40%

30%

20%

10% I
0%

Shubhra
Tiwari
(M.Sc....

. Cannot say

CANNOT

SAY

417%
1

TOTAL ™~

24

WEIGHTED _
AVERAGE

1.60

2.08

1.52

116

112

1.08

144

Save asVv

WEIGHTED _
AVERA™"
A

1.96



> v TOSOME _ NIL v CANNOT _ TOTALY WEIGHTED _
EXTERNAL SAY AVERAGE
Prof Keshav Kant 33.33% 37.50% 25.00% 4.17%
Sahu (M.Sc. Biotech.) 8 9 6 1 24 2.00
Dr Afaque 44.00% 40.00% 16.00% 0.00%
Quraishi (M.Sc. Il 10 4 0 25 172
Biotech.)
Dr Kamlesh 44.00% 36.00% 20.00% 0.00%
Shukla (M.Sc. n 9 5 0 25 1.76
Biotech.)
Dr Nagendra Kumar 52.00% 36.00% 12.00% 0.00%
Chandrawanshi (M.Sc. 13 9 3 0 25 1.60
Biotech.)
Dr. Jai Shankar Paul 52.00% 32.00% 16.00% 0.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.) 13 8 4 0 25 1.64
Dr. Shubhra Tiwari 48.00% 32.00% 16.00% 4.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.) 12 8 4 1 25 176
Q9 s  Customize Save as'v
Were outside experts invited to address you?
Answered: 25  Skipped: 0
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
10%
0% ] - ] ] ] . I
Prof S K Prof Dr Dr Dr Dr. Jai Dr.
Jadhav Keshav Afaque Kamlesh ~ Nagendra  Shankar Shubhra
(M.Sc. Kant Sahu Quraishi Shukla Kumar Paul Tiwari
Biotech.) (M.Sc.... (M.Sc.... (M.Sc.... Chandr... (M.Sc.... (M.Sc....
. Yes, freque... . Yes, someti... Yes, rarely . No
v « YES, « YES, + NO Y TOTALY WEIGHTEL
FREQUENTLY SOMETIMES RARELY AVERAGE
Prof S K Jadhav 50.00% 37.50% 8.33% 417%
(M.Sc. Biotech.) 12 9 2 1 24 1.6
Prof Keshav Kant 48.00% 36.00% 12.00% 4.00%
Sahu (M.Sc. Biotech.) 12 9 3 1 25 17
Dr Afaque 48.00% 40.00% 8.00% 4.00%
Quraishi (M.Sc. 12 10 2 1 25 1.6¢
Biotech.)
Dr Kamlesh 52.00% 36.00% 8.00% 4.00%
Shukla (M.Sc. 13 9 2 1 25 1.6¢
Biotech.)
Dr Nagendra Kumar 56.00% 32.00% 8.00% 4.00%
Chandrawanshi (M.Sc. 4 8 2 1 25 1.6(
Biotech.)
Dr. Jai Shankar Paul 40.00% 36.00% 12.00% 12.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.) 10 9 3 3 25 1.9¢
Dr. Shubhra Tiwari 40.00% 32.00% 16.00% 12.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.) 10 8 4 3 25 2.0(



ENGLISH .

Q10 s®  Customize Save as'v

Did you visit industries, laboratories, and banks located
outside the university?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 0

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20% I I

10%

o -Il A N III -Il lll ol
r Dr Dr

Prof SK Prof D Dr. Jai Dr.
Jadhav Keshav Afaque Kamlesh Nagendra Shankar Shubhra
(M.Sc. Kant Sahu Quraishi Shukla Kumar Paul Tiwari
Biotech.) (M.Sc.... (M.Sc.... (M.Sc.... Chandr... (M.Sc.... (M.Sc....
. Yes, freque... . Yes, someti... . Yes, rarely . No
¥ " YES, « YES, «~ YES, + NO Y TOTALY WEIGHTEI
FREQUENTLY SOMETIMES RARELY AVERAGE
v  Prof S K Jadhav 4.00% 20.00% 12.00% 64.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.) 1 5 3 16 25 33
v Prof Keshav Kant 4.00% 16.00% 16.00% 64.00%
Sahu (M.Sc. Biotech.) 1 4 4 16 25 34
v Dr Afaque 417% 20.83% 16.67% 58.33%
Quraishi (M.Sc. 1 5 4 14 24 3.2
Biotech.)
v Dr Kamlesh 8.00% 20.00% 20.00% 52.00%
Shukla (M.Sc. 2 5 5 13 25 31
Biotech.)
v Dr Nagendra Kumar 4.00% 20.00% 16.00% 60.00%
Chandrawanshi (M.Sc. 1 5 4 15 25 3.3
Biotech.)
v Dr. Jai Shankar Paul 8.00% 20.00% 12.00% 60.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.) 2 5 3 15 25 3.2
v Dr. Shubhra Tiwari 8.00% 16.00% 12.00% 64.00%
(M.Sc. Biotech.) 2 4 3 16 25 33
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E A Upgrade feedbackb..

Feedback from Parents,(®TdI-fUd Y dfehdn) MSc IV SoS in Biotechnology. Pt. Ravishankar Shukla Un... Qo
SUMMARY DESIGN SURVEY COLLECT RESPONSES ANALYZE RESULTS PRESENT RESULTS
Question Summaries Insights and Data Trends Individual Responses
Y Rules ® Saved views & Shared data 4 Exports Q Insights Add to dashboard ¥ ]
RULES @ =
RESPONDENTS: 20 of 20
+ FILTER + COMPARE +SHOW
Page 1
N i (2]
o rules applied o1 ——
Rules allow you to FILTER, COMPARE and SHOW results to
Address

see trends and patterns.

Learn more » Answered: 20  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES Y RESPONSES v
Name (ATH) : Responses 100.00% 20
Gender (ﬁ'i"'[) : Responses 100.00% 20
Age (39) : Responses 100.00% 20
Name of the Student (ST/STAT T ATH): Responses 100.00% 20
Occupation (IdH): Responses 100.00% 20
Address (4dT): Responses 100.00% 20
Year Passed Out: Responses 0.00% 0
Contact address: Responses 0.00% 0
Email Address Responses 0.00% 0
Phone or Mobile Number (uﬂ?mnﬁmm; Responses 95.00% 19
Q2 s®  customize  Saveasv

Getting admission to the University for my ward is a matter of pride for
me. (AR s¢/dIct & for fasyfaemera o gast fiyer TR fore 7d &bl S1d 6 1)

Answered: 20  Skipped: 0

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Strongly Agree (FgHd) Neutral Disagree jtrongly
?g-ree () (3198Hd) ( lsAagree
HeHd) SHH)
ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES ~
¥ Strongly Agree (E_@'T‘ITW HgHd) 30.00% 6
v Agree (HgHd) 55.00% 1l
¥ Neutral (dC®)) 15.00% 3
¥ Disagree (3HgHd) 0.00% 0
¥ Strongly disagree (EEHTW 3HgHd) 0.00% A

TOTAL 20
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Q3 s®  customize Save asv

The admission process in the University is fair and accurate and the

University Employees are cooperative.(ﬁmﬁmmﬁw&[ 3R
i § IR fayfaeney & HHar! ggart )

Answered: 20  Skipped: 0

100%
90%
80%
70%

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

0%

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree disagree
ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
~ Strongly Agree 15.00% 3
v Agree 65.00% 13
v Neutral 20.00% 4
v Disagree 0.00% 0
~ Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 20
Q4 s$®  customize Save as'v

My ward is improving his knowledge base through interaction

with professors of the University.(ﬁﬂ@ﬂﬁ%@@ﬂﬂ%@%ﬁ%@ﬂ
ST o H1ETH U 30 T4 o YR H YUR PR W)

Answered: 20  Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree -
Neutral
Disagree I
Strongly I
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES ~
v Strongly Agree 25.00% 5

v Agree 60.00% 12

v Neutral 5.00% 1

v Disagree 5.00% ~
v Strongly disagree 5.00% 1

TOTAL 20



Q5

s®  customize

Save asVv

The discipline in the University is good. and also The atmosphere in the
University is conducive for learning.(ﬁ%ﬁwﬁf S RRURE 81@"[%’; BSINE]
fasyfaaners &1 IRId e & it SHEa 6 1)

Answered: 20  Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

ANSWER CHOICES
w Strongly Agree
v Agree

v Neutral

v Disagree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

w Strongly disagree

TOTAL

Q6

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
15.00%
65.00%
15.00%
5.00%

0.00%

90%

100%

@  customize

There is a positive change in the behavior of my ward after joining

the University.([3Yfd=nad & Uaw oF o §1¢ TR < & IdgR H IBHRIHD
gRad Mg l)

Answered: 20 Skipped: O

Strongly Agree

ANSWER CHOICES
v Strongly Agree

TOTAL

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

20

Save as¥

50%

60%

L 4

70% 80%

RESPONSES

10.00%

90%

100%

20



ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES N/

v Agree 60.00% 12
v Neutral 20.00% 4
v Disagree 5.00% 1
v Strongly disagree 5.00% 1
TOTAL 2y
Q7 s$®  customize Save as'¥

| have great respect for Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University. and Pt.
Ravishankar Shukla University is one of the best Universities in CG.(fftT
e Yo [AYfaRITer &1 9gd I SRl g1 3R U, fa=id ad
fayfaaney BdaTe & Jd9y Ayl T A T 5 1)

Answered: 20 Skipped: O

Strongly Agree

heree _

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Strongly Agree 25.00% 5
v Agree 50.00% 10
v Neutral 25.00% 5
v Disagree 0.00% 0
v Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 2y
Q8 s$®  customize Save as'¥

The University information is accessible to all and The curriculum of the
course is well designed and promotes the learning experience of the

students.(fayfaeTaa & STHHR! 91 & o Yau & 3R UTGushH &1 UiedehH
33T IRE Y FEoie foman a1 § SR ST & WRe= & 3fI4d &l dglat adi g )

Answered: 20 Skipped: O




Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES

v Strongly Agree

v Agree

v Neutral

~ Disagree

~ Strongly disagree

TOTAL

Q9

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Y  RESPONSES &
20.00% 4
60.00% 12
20.00% 4
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

20

@  customize  Saveasv

Employability is given focus in the curriculum design, the curriculum
incorporates recent changes in the area.(UIGIhH (SIS T ISR R &I

feaT ST 8, 3R UTSgshH & 1 81 & URddH! ! A B8 1)

Answered: 20 Skipped: O

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

ANSWER CHOICES

v Strongly Agree

v Agree

v Neutral

v Disagree

v Strongly disagree

TOTAL

Q10

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Y  RESPONSES v
10.00% 2
40.00% 8
40.00% 8
10.00% 2
0.00% 0

20

59 Save asVv

Suggestions for further improvement:(&lﬁf JUR CANLY NEUED;



Answered: 12 Skipped: 8

RESPONSES (12) & WORD CLOUD & TAGS (0) Sentiments: OFF

Q  Search Responses (2]

Showing 12 responses

5/8/2024 04:03 PM View respondent's answers

Bachho ko unke padhai k sath aur kaushal vikash me unka sahyog kiya jana chahiye

5/8/2024 03:55 PM View respondent's answers

5/8/2024 03:07 PM View respondent's answers

There must be a placement

5/8/2024 03:01 PM View respondent's answers

Placement should be incorporated

5/8/2024 03:00 PM View respondent's answers
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Feedback from Support Staff SoS in Biotechnology Pt. RSU, Raipur Session May-June 2024 9o

SUMMARY DESIGN SURVEY COLLECT RESPONSES ANALYZE RESULTS PRESENT RESULTS
Question Summaries Insights and Data Trends Individual Responses
Y Rules ® Saved views & Shared data 4 Exports Q Insights Add to dashboard ¥ ]
RULES @ 4
RESPONDENTS: 4 of 4
+ FILTER + COMPARE +SHOW
Page 1: Feedback from Support Staff
No rules applied e
PP Q1 Save as'¥
Rules allow you to FILTER, COMPARE and SHOW results to
Address

see trends and patterns.

Learn more » Answered: 4 Skipped: O

ANSWER CHOICES Y RESPONSES v
Name: Responses 100.00% 4
Gender: Responses 100.00% 4
Designation Responses 100.00% 4
Experience (in Completed year) : Responses 100.00% 4
Section/SoS: Responses 100.00% 4
Address: Responses 100.00% 4
Year Passed Out: Responses 0.00% 0
Contact address: Responses 0.00% 0
Email Address Responses 0.00% 0
Phone Number Responses 0.00% 0
Q2 s$®  customize Save as'¥

The procedures followed in the University are effective (fayfaarea o

3TTS ST aTelt Ufehard UHTat 8)

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES ~
~ Strongly Agree 0.00% 0
v Agree 75.00% 3
v Neutral 25.00% 1
v Disagree 0.00% 0
v Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
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The Work distribution is fair and The work load is reasonable. (mﬁFR'UT

3 8 SR FRIYR IFRA ] 1)

Answered: 4

Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES

v Strongly Agree

v Agree

v Neutral
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~ Strongly disagree

TOTAL

Q4
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Y  RESPONSES h
0.00% 0
50.00% 2
50.00% 2
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

4
59 Customize Save as¥

The placement of the employees is as per the job requirements (WTW

B FgfaT Nedt Bt SaZaDds & TR B)

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES
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v Agree
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<

~ Disagree

<

Strongly disagree
TOTAL
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0.00% 0
25.00% 1
75.00% 3
0.00% 0
0.00% I~
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Customize Save asv

The training programs organized at the Human Resource
Development Center of the University are helpful (fayfa=rerg & AHd
G fadhr g H STIfoTd UfRIeur HRishH Je-id 81d 8)

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0
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TOTAL

Q6
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Y  RESPONSES v
0.00% 0
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50.00% 2
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

4
59 Customize Save as¥

The promotion policies of the University are encouraging and the
infrastructure facilities are supporting the work environment (fayfa=rmer

B gt Ffoat STesHE § SR T YA B P ARl o IHH

TR B)

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES N

w Strongly Agree 0.00% 0
v Agree 50.00% 2
v Neutral 25.00% 1
v Disagree 25.00% 1
v Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 4
Q7 s$® customize  Saveas¥

The employees are having clear understanding of their roles
and responsibilities, Also The superior-subordinate relationships are fine.

(HARE! Pl 3! YHPB131 R ol & Ty IH 81 38! 8, WU 8l
SER-R Ty Sb 2 1)

Answered: 4 Skipped: O
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Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
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ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Strongly Agree 0.00% 0
v Agree 100.00% 4
v Neutral 0.00% 0
v Disagree 0.00% 0
v Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 4
Q8 s$®  customize Save as'¥

The administration respects women employees and treats them well, and
further The employees have the opportunity to contribute to process

development.(URTTE AfRHT HHATRAT &7 THIH BT § 3R I 1Y 3T
HIGR HT 8, 3R 3N HHARAT ! Ufehar & faery & TTe &R &1
TR a8 1)

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0
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TOTAL
Q9
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0.00% 0
75.00% 3
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0.00% 0
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4

59 Customize Save as¥

The employee grievances are settled fairly and also The University
provides opportunities and support to the Staff and their family members.

(FHRYT ! FRreprdl o1 e = I FuerT fosar Srar & 3R fayfemey

HHANTT 3R I7h URGR & TS B a9 3R Jeradl Ht e a8 1)

Answered: 4  Skipped: 0
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59 Save



Suggestions for further improvement:(\’rﬂﬁ JUR & feru NEUES;

Answered: 2 Skipped: 2

RESPONSES (2) & WORD CLOUD & TAGS (0) Sentiments: OFF

(2]

Q_ Search Responses
Showing 2 responses

My promotion is delayed by 11years kindly seriously take care of this matter and resolve this issue regarding promotion. Promotion

should be given timely.

5/15/2024 04:17 PM View respondent's answers

The provision for promotion exists even for forth classs employees but not for RA, it is not applicable despite of having all the
educational qualifications.This aspect should be considered.

5/8/2024 03:56 PM View respondent's answers
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Alumni Association of Biotechnology, Feedback May-June 2024, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, R... Qo
SUMMARY DESIGN SURVEY COLLECT RESPONSES ANALYZE RESULTS PRESENT RESULTS
Question Summaries Insights and Data Trends Individual Responses
Y Rules ® Saved views & Shared data 4 Exports Q Insights Add to dashboard ¥ ]
RULES @ X
RESPONDENTS: 16 of 16
+ FILTER + COMPARE +SHOW
Page 1
i o
No rules applied o1 ——
Rules allow you to FILTER, COMPARE and SHOW results to
Address

see trends and patterns.

Learn more » Answered: 16 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
Name: Responses 100.00% 16
Gender: Responses 100.00% 16
Age: Responses 93.75% 15
Current Occupation: Responses 100.00% 16
Department attended: Responses 100.00% 16
Year of Study: Responses 100.00% 16
Year Passed Out: Responses 100.00% 16
Contact address: Responses 100.00% 16
Email Address Responses 100.00% 16
Phone Number Responses 100.00% 16
Q2 s$®  customize Save as'¥

| feel proud to be the student of Pandit Ravishankar Shukla University
(PRSU).

Answered: 15 Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES i
v Strongly Agree 66.67% 10
v Agree 26.67% 4
v Neutral 6.67% ~
w Disagree 0.00% (¢}
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The learning | had in the University is useful in my career.
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TOTAL
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The developments in the University in recent years are appreciative.

Answered: 15 Skipped: 1
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v Disagree
w Strongly disagree
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The new courses
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$$> Customize

introduced meet contemporary requirements.
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Y  RESPONSES

PRSU is involving alumni in its activities.

Answered: 15 Skipped: 1
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59 Customize
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Customize

The alumni have a role to play in academically strengthening the

University further.

Answered: 15 Skipped: 1
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TOTAL
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15
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The alumni have a role to play in financially strengthening the University.

Answered: 15

Skipped: 1
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Q9 s®  customize Save asv

Formation of Department wise alumni associations is a step in the right
direction and also The Department/ PRSU administration should take
initiative to efficiently enroll and strengthen the alumni association.

Answered: 15 Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES Y  RESPONSES v
v Strongly Agree 33.33% 5
v Agree 60.00% 9
v Neutral 6.67% 1
v Disagree 0.00% 0
v Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL B
Q10 59 Save asVv

Suggestions for further improvement:

Answered: 7 Skipped: 9

RESPONSES (7) & WORD CLOUD & TAGS (0) Sentiments: OFF

Q_ Search Responses o

Showing 7 responses



Placement cell should be more active

6/24/2024 05:59 PM View respondent'’s answers

Intended to improve curriculum activities.

6/21/2024 11:09 PM View respondent's answers

Everything is good

6/21/2024 07:45 AM View respondent's answers

The alumni umbrella should be properly organize some events along with departmental alumni association.

6/20/2024 02:59 PM View respondent's answers

Date of Alumni Meet should be in between August - September is comfortable for working Alumni
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Action Taken Report

1. Feedbacksreceived from Students, Parents, and Alumni were analyzed
usingthe software- Monkey survey
(https://www.surveymonkey.com/home/) {27 June 2024, 5.38 pm}.

2. Feedback details  were discussed in the Staff  Council

unanimously decided to take necessary steps to resolve the issues raised

by the respondents.A summary of the report is mentioned below:

(a) Student's Overall Rating for the Programs
Students of the I, II, III, and IV semesters of M.Sc.rated the program

satisfactory and above. However, the school is constantly working on

overallimprovement.

(b) Student is Overall Rating for the Teachers
Most of the students of all the semesters rated the teachers as satisfactory
and above. The Chairperson of the Staff Council discussed it with all
faculty members individually and suggestedmaking necessary

improvements to them in particular dimension.

(¢ )Feedback from Supporting Staff
All the supporting staff showed their satisfaction towards the university

administration.The same was informed to the authorities.
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